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Hamilton Scientific Collegedale 
is a manufactured laboratory 
casework line with styling that 
is uniquely suited to science 
education. 

Hamilton Scientific Gold exceeds 
manufactured laboratory 
casework standards with highly 
configurable, fully-parametric 
sizing, expanded veneer selections 
and broadened hardware offering. 

Hamilton Scientific Platinum 
products offer the widest array of 
veneer selections, unit body sizes  
and hardware. 

Unit Front, Drawer Style and Reveals

Product Lines

Flush Overlay

Front view Side view

Reveal Overlay

Front view Side view

Lipped Overlay

Front view Side view

Options Menu

l ��������Architectural mill work available 
in reveal, lipped and flush overlay 
construction

l ����Platinum is the premier choice for lab 
planners and designers

l ��������Available in reveal, lipped and flush 	n
noverlay construction 

l Gold delivers options desired 			
	 in higher education environments and 		
	 research labs

l ��������Available in oak or maple with reveal or 		nn
nlipped overlay styles

l Collegedale is functional and flexible 		
	 enough to fit any classroom or 			
	 laboratory environment

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Reveal overlay n n n
Flush overlay o o o

Lipped overlay o o o Requires framed lipped edge treatment

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable
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Door/Drawer Front Edge Treatment

Door/Drawer Front Edge Treatment Profile (Reveal and Flush Overlay Styles Only)

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

3mm  hardwood/
plywood

n n n Available with eased    		
treatment profile only

3mm hardwood o o o

4mm hardwood X o o

5mm hardwood X o o

6mm hardwood X o o

Framed lipped o o o For use with lipped 		
overlay unit front style

3/8" hardwood 
bullnose

X o o

5/8" hardwood  
radiused waterfall edge

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Eased n n n

Chamfered X o o 3mm, 4mm, 5mm or 6mm 	
hardwood edge treatments only

Pure square edge X o o 3mm, 4mm, 5mm or 6mm  	
hardwood edge treatments only

N/A o o o For use with framed lipped, 
3/8" bullnose or 5/8" hardwood 
radiused edge treatments. Unit 
body edge treatment is eased.

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Eased Edge

Pure Square Edge

Chamfered Edge

Unit Body Edge Treatment

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

3mm hardwood/
plywood

n n n Available with eased   	
treatment profile only

3mm hardwood o o o

4mm hardwood X o o

5mm hardwood X o o

6mm hardwood X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable
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Door, Drawer and Unit Body Material

Exposed Grade, 
Cut, Match

Semi-exposed Grade,
Cut, Match Collegedale  Gold Platinum

Red Oak
Grade A golden, plain sliced, book matched Grade 2 n X X

Grade AA golden narrow heart, plain sliced,
book matched

Grade 1 X n n

Grade AA golden narrow heart, plain sliced, 
book matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X o o

Grade AA golden narrow heart, quarter 
sawn, slip matched

Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA golden narrow heart, quarter 
sawn, slip matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

Grade AA enhanced, rift cut, slip matched Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA enhanced, rift cut, slip matched Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

Steamed Beech
Grade B, plain sliced, book matched Grade 1 n o X

Grade A, plain sliced, book matched Grade 1 X n o

Grade A, plain sliced, book matched Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X o o

Grade AA, plain sliced, book matched Grade 1, plain sliced, book 
matched

X o n

Grade AA, plain sliced, book matched Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X o o

Grade AA, quarter sawn, slip matched Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA, quarter sawn, slip matched Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

E = Exposed Material S = Semi-exposed Material

S

S
S

S
E

E

E
E

E

E E E

E
E

E

Options Menu
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Door, Drawer and Unit Body Material

Exposed Grade, 
Cut, Match

Semi-exposed Grade,
Cut and Match Collegedale  Gold Platinum

Maple
Grade B, rotary, whole-piece face Grade 2 n X X

Grade A, plain sliced, book matched Grade 1 o X X

Grade AA enhanced, plain sliced, 
book matched

Grade 1 X n n

Grade AA enhanced, plain sliced,
book matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X o o

Grade AA enhanced, plain sliced, 
slip matched

Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA enhanced, plain sliced,
slip matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

Grade AA enhanced, quarter sawn,
slip matched

Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA enhanced, quarter sawn,
slip matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

Bamboo
Grade A carmelized, edge cut Grade A X n n
Grade A natural, edge cut Grade A X o o

Grade A carmelized, flat cut Grade A X o o

Grade A natural, flat cut Grade A X o o

White Oak
Grade AA enhanced, rift cut,
slip matched

Grade 1 X X o

Grade AA enhanced, rift cut, 
slip matched

Grade A, plain sliced, book 
matched

X X o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

S

S
S

S
E

E

E
E

E

E E E

E
E

E

Options Menu

E = Exposed Material S = Semi-exposed Material
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Door and Drawer Core Material

Unit Body Core Material

Environmental Construction

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

3-ply 
particleboard

n n n Additional or specialty core 
materials are available.        
Contact your sales representative 
for details.

7-ply veneer      
combination core

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

7-ply veneer      
combination core

n n n Additional or specialty core 
materials are available.        
Contact your sales representative 
for details.

3-ply 
particleboard

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

NAUF (no added urea formaldehyde) n n n
FSC (Forest Stewardship Council) 
certified material

o o o

NAUF and FSC o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Menu
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Grain Matching at Doors and Drawers

Exposed Veneer Balance at Elevations

Exposed Veneer Balance at Mobile Units

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Combination grain, vertical grain at doors
and horizontal grain at drawers

n X X

Vertical grain at doors and drawers,
vertically matched per door/drawer set

o n n

Vertical grain at doors/drawers, vertically 
matched and sequence-matched per
door and drawer set

X X o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Running match n n n
Center-balanced per door and drawer set X o o

Center-balanced per unit X X o

Sequence-matched assembly/elevation X X o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Running match n n n
Center-balanced per door and drawer set X o o

Center-balanced per unit X X o

Sequence-matched assembly/elevation X X o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Menu

Combination Grain

Vertical Grain
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Finish

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Near-zero VOC, UV cured, 
roll-compression flatline 
finish (2 pass)

n n n

Near-zero VOC, UV cured, 
roll-compression flatline 
finish (3 pass)

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Frame

Toekick and Toebase

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Stretcher frame n n n
Full web frame o o o Not available with plastic  

laminate construction

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Applied plywood ladder 
toebase per elevation

n n n

Integral toekick per unit o o o Not available with plastic  
laminate construction

Applied steel ladder 
toebase per elevation

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Menu

Stretcher Frame

Full Web Frame

Applied Plywood Ladder Toebase

Integral Toekick Per Unit
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Base Unit Backs Behind Drawers

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

None required n n n
1/4" tempered hardboard, 
gravity fitting

o o o

1/4" plywood per 
semi-exposed option, cleated

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

1/4" plywood per     
semi-exposed option, 
gravity fitting

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

1/4" tempered hardboard, 
cleated

o o o

Split 1/4" tempered 
hardboard, gravity fitting

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

Split 1/4" plywood per 
semi-exposed option, 
gravity fitting

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

1/4" tempered hardboard 
fixed within dado

o o o Non-removable

1/4" white melamine, 
gravity fitting

o o o

1/4" white melamine, cleated o o o

Painted steel cleated o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Intermediate Rails

Security panels

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

None required n n n
Base units with locks o o o

All base units o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

None required n n n
Base units with locks o o o Requires intermediate rails

All base units o o o Requires intermediate rails

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Units with exposed interiors have veneer plywood backs to match exposed material selection.

Premium grade shelves are not available with lipped overlay construction.

Base Cabinet Backs Behind Doors

Shelves

Shelf Edgebanding
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Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

1/4" tempered hardboard, 
gravity fitting

n n n

1/4" tempered hardboard, 
cleated

o o o

1/4" plywood per semi-
exposed option, gravity fitting

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

1/4" plywood per semi-
exposed option, cleated

o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

1/4" white melamine, 
gravity fitting

o o o

1/4" white melamine, cleated o o o

Painted steel, cleated o o o Not available with plastic 
laminate construction

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

1" full-depth shelves n n n Set 2.5" back from door

1" half-depth shelves o o o

1" full-depth shelves         
(AWI premium grade)

X o o Set .5" back from door
Meets AWI Premium
Grade

1" split full-depth shelves X o o Set 2.5" back from door

1" split full-depth shelves 
(AWI premium grade)

X o o Set .5" back from door
Meets AWI Premium
Grade

Full-depth painted steel o o o Set 2.5" back from door

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

3mm (front edge only) n n n
3mm (front and rear edges) X o o

3mm (all edges) X o o

3mm split (front edge only) X o o Requires split shelves

3mm split 
(front and rear edges)

X o o Requires split shelves

3mm split (all edges) X o o Requires split shelves

N/A o o o Choose when painted steel 
shelves are selected

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Half

Full

Split
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Drawer Suspension

3/4 Extension Slides

Integral Valance

Integral Premium Valance (extended doors)

When valance construction is specified, left or right valances are included on units with 
finished ends.

3/4 extension capacity: 75 lbs. dynamic; 100 lbs. static
Full-extension capacity: 100 lbs. dynamic; 150 lbs. static
Full-extension, heavy-duty capacity: 150 lbs. dynamic; 200 lbs. static 
(standard at file drawers)

Full-extension Slides

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

3/4 extension open roller, 
self-closing, white epoxy-
coated slides

n o X

Full-extension, ball bearing, 
zinc-plated slides

o n n

Full-extension, ball bearing, 
white epoxy-coated slides

X o o

Full-extension, ball bearing, 
white epoxy-coated, self-
closing slides

X o o

Full-extension, heavy-duty 
ball bearing, white epoxy- 
coated, self-closing slides

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Wall Unit Tops and Bottoms

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

1" combination core tops and bottoms n n n
1" combination core tops and bottoms with 
integral valance at case bottom

X o o

1" combination core tops and bottoms with 
premium integral valance at case bottom, 
door(s) extended to form front valance

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable
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Hinges

5-knuckle Overlay Hinge

Concealed Self-closing Hinge

Semi-concealed 3-knuckle Hinge

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

5-knuckle, dull chrome, 
overlay hinge with 
hospital tip

n o o

5-knuckle, stainless 
steel, overlay hinge with 
hospital tip

o n n

5-knuckle, epoxy-
coated, overlay hinge 
with hospital tip

o o o

Concealed, self-closing 
hinge

X o o 165° opening

Semi-concealed, 
3-knuckle barrel hinge

X o o Stainless steel only

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Base and Wall Unit Pulls

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Dull chrome wire pull n o o

Stainless steel wire pull o n n
Epoxy-coated wire pull o o o

Brushed aluminum 
rectangular pull

o o o

Semi-recessed 
polypropylene pull

o o o

Semi-recessed 
aluminum pull

o o o

Full-width, solid 
hardwood with 
integral pull

o o o

Full-width, applied 
aluminum pull

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable
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Shelf Clips

Tall Unit Toekicks

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Metal, single pin clip n n n
Seismic plastic, twin pin clip o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Recessed (same as base units) n n n
Flush with end panels o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Metal, Single Pin Clip

Recessed

3-point Latching System

Seismic Plastic, Twin Pin Clip

Flush with end panels

Tall Unit Pulls

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Same as base and wall unit pulls n n n
3-point latching system o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Flush toekicks match the material, grade and color specified for exposed surfaces. 
Grain direction on flush toekicks runs horizontal when combination grain matching is 
specified and vertical (unmatched) when vertical grain matching is specified.
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Options Menu
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Lock and Key Sequencing

Standard Locks

Hasp Locks (at Drawers)

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Rotating cam       
(no strike plate)

X o o

Rotating cam     
(with strike plate)

X o o

Eye-in-plate          
(no strike plate)

X o o

Eye-in-plate     
(with strike plate)

X o o

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

All locks keyed alike n n n Master key not 
included

All locks randomly keyed o o o Master key 
included

All locks keyed alike by room o o o

Specialty lock and key 
sequencing

o o o Reference next 
page for lock and 
key sequencing 
guide

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

5-disc tumbler n n n
5-pin tumbler (required 
for grand-master keying)

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable
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Options Menu

Lock and Key Sequencing Options

All Locks Keyed Alike

All Locks Keyed Different

Locks Keyed Alike in Sets

Master Keyed

All Locks Keyed Different – Grand Master and Master Keyed

All locks are keyed alike with a single key to open all locks.

Available lock styles and options:

All locks randomly keyed with individual keys per lock. Each key opens 
only one lock.

Available lock styles and options:

Locks are grouped into as many sets as required. One key can operate all 
locks within a set, but cannot open locks within another set. No key can 
open all locks.

Available lock styles and options:

All locks randomly keyed with individual keys per lock and grouped into 
as many sets as required. Each key opens only one lock, but a master key 
is issued per set which can open any lock within the respective set.

Requires 5-pin tumbler

All locks randomly keyed with individual keys per lock and grouped into 
as many sets as required. Each key opens only one lock, but a master key 
is issued per set which can open any lock within the respective set. A 
grand master key is also issued which can open all locks in all sets.

Requires 5-pin tumbler

17

l ����n5-disc tumbler

l ����5-pin tumbler

l ����n5-disc tumbler

l ����5-pin tumbler

l ����n5-disc tumbler

l ����5-pin tumbler
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Door Latches

Glass

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Nylon roller n n n
Magnetic o o o

None required (for 
use with concealed 
and barrel hinges)

X o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

1/8" float glass n n n 1/4" laminated safety glass 
at tall units

1/4" laminated  
safety glass

o o o

1/4" tempered  
safety glass

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

18

Pull Orientation and Location

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

Horizontal at drawers 
(centered on drawer 
face), vertical at doors

n n n

Horizontal at drawers 
(centered on drawer 
face), horizontal at 
doors

X o o

Horizontal at drawers 
( _ _" from top of 
drawer face), vertical 
at doors

X o o Distance to be 
determined by customer

Horizontal at 
drawers ( _ _" from 
top of drawer face), 
horizontal at doors

X o o Distance to be 
determined by customer

Horizontal at 
drawers ( _ _" from 
top of drawer face), 
horizontal at doors, 
centered on door 
front

X o o Distance to be 
determined by customer

Options Menu

Nylon Roller Door Latch

Magnetic Door Latch
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Levelers

Options Menu

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

No n n n
Yes o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Label Holders*

Number Plates*

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

File drawers only
zinc plated

o o o

All doors
zinc plated

o o o

All drawers
zinc plated

o o o

All doors and drawers
zinc plated

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

Options Collegedale  Gold  Platinum

File drawers only
zinc plated

o o o

All doors
zinc plated

o o o

All drawers
zinc plated

o o o

All doors and drawers
zinc plated

o o o

KEY:	 n	Standard	 o	Option	 X	 Unavailable

* Installed in field

* Installed in field
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Product Number Specifications

W1060

Unit material

Unit style

Width / Depth / Height

Unit options

Nonstandard option

- -362235 A1B2-X1X2

Product Type Width (inches)    / Depth (inches)   / Height (inches)

Base units, single-hinged door 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27 16, 22, 28 29, 31, 33, 35

Base units, double-hinged door 30, 36, 42, 48 16, 22, 28 29, 31, 33, 35

Wall units, single-hinged door 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27 13, 16 24, 30, 36, 48

Wall units, double-hinged door 30, 36, 42, 48 13, 16 24, 30, 36, 48

Tall units, single-hinged door 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27 16, 22 84

Tall units, double-hinged door 30, 36, 42, 48 16, 22 84

Table frames 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 30, 
36, 42, 48, 60, 72, 96, 
108, 120

24, 30, 36, 42, 48 29, 31, 33, 35

Product Number Example

20

Unit Material
W = Wood

L = Plastic laminate

P = Phenolic resin

Unit Style
1 or 0 = Base units

2 = Wall units

3 = Tall units

4 = Table frames and apron frames

5 = Fillers and panels

Collegedale and Lipped Overlay –       
Nominal Dimension Guide*
Nominal width Actual width

30" 29.125"

36" 35.125"

42" 41.125"

48" 47.125"

l	Collegedale units are available at nominal sizes based on product numbers shown in catalog  

ln	 Gold units are configurable on 1" increments between the minimum and maximum widths shown

ln	 Platinum units are configurable on 1/8" increments between the minimum and maximum widths shown

Width / Depth / Height – Nominal Character Values
In the example above, 362235 represents a 36" wide, 22" deep by 35" high unit.  

*Applies only to casework
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Product Number Specifications
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Standard
Unit Options Description

Specification
Code

Finished ends Left-finished end A1

Right-finished end A2

Both ends finished A3

Locks Lock at all doors and drawers B1

Lock at top drawer(s) only B2

Lock at file drawer(s) only B3

Hasp lock(s) (at drawers only) B4

Pullboards Pullboard(s) C1

Extended ends Extended left end 6" D1

Extended right end 6" D2

Both ends extended 6" D3

Side toekicks Left side toekick E1

Right side toekick E2

Both left and right side toekicks E3

Finished backs 3/4" finished back F1

Label holders Label holders at all drawers G1

Label holders at all doors G2

Label holders at all doors and drawers G3

Number plates Number plates at all drawers H1

Number plates at all doors H2

Number plates at all doors and drawers H3

Pull out shelf(s) J1

Pull out tray(s) K1

Mobile Configuration* L1

Add-a-Drawer Configuration* M1, P1

Suspended Configuration* N1

*Refer to next page for product details

Nonstandard
Unit Options Description

Specification
     Code

Provide description for each 
nonstandard option X1, X2, X3…
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Suspended Configurations

l To specify suspended configuration, add N1 option code to unit options

l Suspended units include finished top and bottom

l nSpecify finished ends and finished backs separately

l nOrder mounting hardware separately

Original Style
W10500-302225

Suspended Configuration
W10500-302225-

22

Mobile Configurations

Add-a-Drawer Configurations

l To specify mobile configuration, add L1 option code to unit options

nl Mobile units include two (2) swivel casters, two (2) locking casters, 
n	 black plastic laminate top and anti-tip mechanism

l nSpecify finished ends and finished backs separately

l To specify mobile configuration: 
n	 	add M1 option code to unit options for mobile configuration
n		add P1 option code to unit options for fixed configuration

l Top drawer(s) of base unit becomes a removable module secured with locking mechanism

l nMobile Add-a-Drawer units include two (2) swivel casters, two (2) locking casters, 
n	 black plastic laminate tops on both mobile unit and removable module,
n	 and anti-tip mechanism

lnSpecify finished ends and finished backs separately

Original Style
W10500-302225

Mobile Configuration
W10500-302225-L1

Original Style
W10500-302225

P1

M1

N1

Unit Options

Add-a-Drawer Configuration

Mobile Add-a-Drawer Configuration

W10500-302225-

W10500-302225-
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Base Units

Open Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W10100-122229 W10100-122231 W10100-122233 W10100-122235

15" (381mm) W10100-152229 W10100-152231 W10100-152233 W10100-152235

18" (457mm) W10100-182229 W10100-182231 W10100-182233 W10100-182235

21" (533mm) W10100-212229 W10100-212231 W10100-212233 W10100-212235

24" (610mm) W10100-242229 W10100-242231 W10100-242233 W10100-242235

27" (686mm) W10100-272229 W10100-272231 W10100-272233 W10100-272235

30" (762mm) W10100-302229 W10100-302231 W10100-302233 W10100-302235

36" (914mm) W10100-362229 W10100-362231 W10100-362233 W10100-362235

42" (1067mm) W10100-422229 W10100-422231 W10100-422233 W10100-422235

48" (1219mm) W10100-482229 W10100-482231 W10100-482233 W10100-482235

Height

l ����One adjustable shelf

Base Units

Unit Sizes

•n Standard base unit widths: 12", 15", 21", 24", 30", 36", 42" and 48" 

•n Standard base unit depth: 22"

•n Standard base unit heights:

	   29" sitting (30" H with work surface)

	   31" intermediate (32" H with work surface)

	   33" ADA (34" H with work surface)

	   35" standing (36" H with work surface)

n Left, right or both cabinet ends finished

n Locks on all door(s) and drawer(s)

n Standard or premium pullboards

n Extended ends (up to 28" deep overall end panels)

n Side toekicks

n Finished backs

n Label holders

n Number plates

n Available with pull out shelf(s)

n Pull out trays

n Mobile configurations refer to page 22

n Add-a-Drawer configurations refer to page 22

Additional Options

• 	Specify by adding the two character fields after the style, width, depth 	
	    and height

• The following base unit options are available (see product number 	
n	 example on page 20 for specifying information):

 Refer to Options Menu, pages 4–22

• nAvailable in cataloged dimensions only:

	  Collegedale units, all styles

	   Gold or Platinum, lipped overlay style

		  ® All lipped overlay units are nominally sized; refer to product number example on page 20 for details 

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 - 36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Style

Width

Depth

Height
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Base Units

Hinged Door Units

24

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1030R-122229 W1030R-122231 W1030R-122233 W1030R-122235

15" (381mm) W1030R-152229 W1030R-152231 W1030R-152233 W1030R-152235

18" (457mm) W1030R-182229 W1030R-182231 W1030R-182233 W1030R-182235

21" (533mm) W1030R-212229 W1030R-212231 W1030R-212233 W1030R-212235

24" (610mm) W1030R-242229 W1030R-242231 W1030R-242233 W1030R-242235

27" (686mm) W1030R-272229 W1030R-272231 W1030R-272233 W1030R-272235

Height

l ����Full-height right-hinged door (shown)

l ����One adjustable shelf

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1030L-122229 W1030L-122231 W1030L-122233 W1030L-122235

15" (381mm) W1030L-152229 W1030L-152231 W1030L-152233 W1030L-152235

18" (457mm) W1030L-182229 W1030L-182231 W1030L-182233 W1030L-182235

21" (533mm) W1030L-212229 W1030L-212231 W1030L-212233 W1030L-212235

24" (610mm) W1030L-242229 W1030L-242231 W1030L-242233 W1030L-242235

27" (686mm) W1030L-272229 W1030L-272231 W1030L-272233 W1030L-272235

l ����Full-height left-hinged door

l ����One adjustable shelf

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1030D-302229 W1030D-302231 W1030D-302233 W1030D-302235

36" (914mm) W1030D-362229 W1030D-362231 W1030D-362233 W1030D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1030D-422229 W1030D-422231 W1030D-422233 W1030D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1030D-482229 W1030D-482231 W1030D-482233 W1030D-482235

Height

l ����Full-height hinged double doors

l ����One adjustable shelf

Sliding Door Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W10000-302229 W10000-302231 W10000-302233 W10000-302235

36" (914mm) W10000-362229 W10000-362231 W10000-362233 W10000-362235

42" (1067mm) W10000-422229 W10000-422231 W10000-422233 W10000-422235

48" (1219mm) W10000-482229 W10000-482231 W10000-482233 W10000-482235

Height

l ����One adjustable shelf
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Base Units

Blind Corner Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1980R-302229 W1980R-302231 W1980R-302233 W1980R-302235

36" (914mm) W1980R-362229 W1980R-362231 W1980R-362233 W1980R-362235

39" (990mm) W1980R-392229 W1980R-392231 W1980R-392233 W1980R-392235

42" (1067mm) W1980R-422229 W1980R-422231 W1980R-422233 W1980R-422235

45" (1140mm) W1980R-452229 W1980R-452231 W1980R-452233 W1980R-452235

48" (1219mm) W1980R-482229 W1980R-482231 W1980R-482233 W1980R-482235

Height

l ����For use with 22" deep adjacent units
l ����One adjustable shelf
l ����Use at corner of L-shaped assembly
l Concealed area next to door covered by panel with flush surface
l ����Full-height right-hinged door (shown)

l Full-height left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1980L-302229 W1980L-302231 W1980L-302233 W1980L-302235

36" (914mm) W1980L-362229 W1980L-362231 W1980L-362233 W1980L-362235

39" (990mm) W1980L-392229 W1980L-392231 W1980L-392233 W1980L-392235

42" (1067mm) W1980L-422229 W1980L-422231 W1980L-422233 W1980L-422235

45" (1140mm) W1980L-452229 W1980L-452231 W1980L-452233 W1980L-452235

48" (1219mm) W1980L-482229 W1980L-482231 W1980L-482233 W1980L-482235

Height

30" 
work

surface

6" pipe space

Corner Cabinet

2"

24"
fixed

22"

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1981R-302229 W1981R-302231 W1981R-302233 W1981R-302235

36" (914mm) W1981R-362229 W1981R-362231 W1981R-362233 W1981R-362235

39" (990mm) W1981R-392229 W1981R-392231 W1981R-392233 W1981R-392235

42" (1067mm) W1981R-422229 W1981R-422231 W1981R-422233 W1981R-422235

45" (1140mm) W1981R-452229 W1981R-452231 W1981R-452233 W1981R-452235

48" (1219mm) W1981R-482229 W1981R-482231 W1981R-482233 W1981R-482235

Height

l ����For use with 16" deep adjacent units
l ����One adjustable shelf
l ����Use at corner of L-shaped assembly
l Concealed area next to door covered by panel with flush surface
l ����Full-height right-hinged door (shown)

l Full-height left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1981L-302229 W1981L-302231 W1981L-302233 W1981L-302235

36" (914mm) W1981L-362229 W1981L-362231 W1981L-362233 W1981L-362235

39" (990mm) W1981L-392229 W1981L-392231 W1981L-392233 W1981L-392235

42" (1067mm) W1981L-422229 W1981L-422231 W1981L-422233 W1981L-422235

45" (1140mm) W1981L-452229 W1981L-452231 W1981L-452233 W1981L-452235

48" (1219mm) W1981L-482229 W1981L-482231 W1981L-482233 W1981L-482235

Height

24" 
work

surface

6" pipe space

Corner Cabinet

2"

18"
fixed

16"
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Base Units
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Angled Corner Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W0100R-322229 W0100R-322231 W0100R-322233 W0100R-322235

Height

l ����One (1) fixed shelf
l Diagonal
l ����Full-height right-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W0100L-322229 W0100L-322231 W0100L-322233 W0100L-322235

Height

l ����One (1) fixed shelf
l Diagonal
l ����Full-height left-hinged door (shown)

Door
14"

Depth
22"

Width
32"
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Base Units
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Applied Flush Overlay Panel Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1810R-122229 W1810R-122231 W1810R-122233 W1810R-122235

15" (381mm) W1810R-152229 W1810R-152231 W1810R-152233 W1810R-152235

18" (457mm) W1810R-182229 W1810R-182231 W1810R-182233 W1810R-182235

21" (533mm) W1810R-212229 W1810R-212231 W1810R-212233 W1810R-212235

24" (610mm) W1810R-242229 W1810R-242231 W1810R-242233 W1810R-242235

27" (686mm) W1810R-272229 W1810R-272231 W1810R-272233 W1810R-272235

Height

l ����Applied flush overlay panel above right-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1810L-122229 W1810L-122231 W1810L-122233 W1810L-122235

15" (381mm) W1810L-152229 W1810L-152231 W1810L-152233 W1810L-152235

18" (457mm) W1810L-182229 W1810L-182231 W1810L-182233 W1810L-182235

21" (533mm) W1810L-212229 W1810L-212231 W1810L-212233 W1810L-212235

24" (610mm) W1810L-242229 W1810L-242231 W1810L-242233 W1810L-242235

27" (686mm) W1810L-272229 W1810L-272231 W1810L-272233 W1810L-272235

Height

l ����Applied flush overlay panel above left-hinged door

Sink Units

l ����Applied flush overlay panel above hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1810D-302229 W1810D-302231 W1810D-302233 W1810D-302235

36" (914mm) W1810D-362229 W1810D-362231 W1810D-362233 W1810D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1810D-422229 W1810D-422231 W1810D-422233 W1810D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1810D-482229 W1810D-482231 W1810D-482233 W1810D-482235

Height



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Base Units
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Full-Height Door Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1811R-122229 W1811R-122231 W1811R-122233 W1811R-122235

15" (381mm) W1811R-152229 W1811R-152231 W1811R-152233 W1811R-152235

18" (457mm) W1811R-182229 W1811R-182231 W1811R-182233 W1811R-182235

21" (533mm) W1811R-212229 W1811R-212231 W1811R-212233 W1811R-212235

24" (610mm) W1811R-242229 W1811R-242231 W1811R-242233 W1811R-242235

27" (686mm) W1811R-272229 W1811R-272231 W1811R-272233 W1811R-272235

Height

l ����Full-height right-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1811L-122229 W1811L-122231 W1811L-122233 W1811L-122235

15" (381mm) W1811L-152229 W1811L-152231 W1811L-152233 W1811L-152235

18" (457mm) W1811L-182229 W1811L-182231 W1811L-182233 W1811L-182235

21" (533mm) W1811L-212229 W1811L-212231 W1811L-212233 W1811L-212235

24" (610mm) W1811L-242229 W1811L-242231 W1811L-242233 W1811L-242235

27" (686mm) W1811L-272229 W1811L-272231 W1811L-272233 W1811L-272235

Height

l ����Full-height left-hinged door

l ����Full-height hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1811D-302229 W1811D-302231 W1811D-302233 W1811D-302235

36" (914mm) W1811D-362229 W1811D-362231 W1811D-362233 W1811D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1811D-422229 W1811D-422231 W1811D-422233 W1811D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1811D-482229 W1811D-482231 W1811D-482233 W1811D-482235

Height
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Base Units

Specialty and ADA Style Sink Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W18570-122229 W18570-122231 W18570-122233 W18570-122235

15" (381mm) W18570-152229 W18570-152231 W18570-152233 W18570-152235

18" (457mm) W18570-182229 W18570-182231 W18570-182233 W18570-182235

21" (533mm) W18570-212229 W18570-212231 W18570-212233 W18570-212235

24" (610mm) W18570-242229 W18570-242231 W18570-242233 W18570-242235

27" (686mm) W18570-272229 W18570-272231 W18570-272233 W18570-272235

30" (762mm) W18570-302229 W18570-302231 W18570-302233 W18570-302235

33" (838mm) W18570-332229 W18570-302231 W18570-302233 W18570-302235

36" (914mm) W18570-362229 W18570-362231 W18570-362233 W18570-362235

42" (1067mm) W18570-422229 W18570-422231 W18570-422233 W18570-422235

48" (1219mm) W18570-482229 W18570-482231 W18570-482233 W18570-482235

Height

l ��������Open sink unit with angled panel below

l ����Can be configured for ADA compliant access

l Supplied with 27-1/2" clear space from applied flush overlay panel to finished floor in all configurations

l ����Work surface, sink and fixtures must be ordered separately
l 33" minimum width for ADA compliance
l 35" maximum work surface height for ADA compliance

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

33" (838mm) W1830D-332229 W1830D-302231 W1830D-302233 W1830D-302235

36" (914mm) W1830D-362229 W1830D-362231 W1830D-362233 W1830D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1830D-422229 W1830D-422231 W1830D-422233 W1830D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1830D-482229 W1830D-482231 W1830D-482233 W1830D-482235

Height

l ��������Integral toekick sink unit capable of converting to open style sink unit similar to model W18570

l Unit includes toekick integral with door
l 33" minimum width for ADA compliance
l 35" maximum work surface height for ADA compliance

29
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Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Base Units

30

Specialty and ADA Style Sink Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

42" (1067mm) W18510-422229 W18510-422231 W18510-422233 W18510-422235

48" (1219mm) W18510-482229 W18510-482231 W18510-482233 W18510-482235

Height

l Pocket door sink unit can be used as either a standard or ADA style sink unit

l Work surface, sink and fixtures must be ordered separately

l 35" maximum work surface height for ADA compliance
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Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Peninsula and Island Sink Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

54" (1372mm) W1860D-542229 W1860D-542231 W1860D-542233 W1860D-542235

56" (1422mm) W1860D-562229 W1860D-562231 W1860D-562233 W1860D-562235

58" (1473mm) W1860D-582229 W1860D-582231 W1860D-582233 W1860D-582235

60" (1524mm) W1860D-602229 W1860D-602231 W1860D-602233 W1860D-602235

Height

l End sink unit with applied flush overlay panel above and between hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

54" (1372mm) W1861D-542229 W1861D-542231 W1861D-542233 W1861D-542235

56" (1422mm) W1861D-562229 W1861D-562231 W1861D-562233 W1861D-562235

58" (1473mm) W1861D-582229 W1861D-582231 W1861D-582233 W1861D-582235

60" (1524mm) W1861D-602229 W1861D-602231 W1861D-602233 W1861D-602235

Height

l End sink unit with full-height hinged double doors

Base Units
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Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Undermount Sink Support Rails

Width Product Number

12" (305mm) W18990-12

15" (381mm) W18990-15

18" (457mm) W18990-18

21" (533mm) W18990-21

24" (610mm) W18990-24

27" (686mm) W18990-27

30" (762mm) W18990-30

33" (838mm) W18990-33

36" (914mm) W18990-36

42" (1067mm) W18990-42

48" (1219mm) W18990-48

54" (1372mm) W18990-54

56" (1422mm) W18990-56

58" (1473mm) W18990-58

60" (1524mm) W18990-60

Base Units

32

Angled Corner Sink Units with Applied Flush Overlay Panel

Angled Corner Sink Units with Full-Height Door

l ����Applied flush overlay panel, right-hinged (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W6011R-322229 W6011R-322231 W6011R-322233 W6011R-322235

Height

l Full-height right-hinged (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W6010R-322229 W6010R-322231 W6010R-322233 W6010R-322235

Height

l ����Applied flush overlay panel, left-hinged

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W6011L-322229 W6011L-322231 W6011L-322233 W6011L-322235

Height

l ����Full-height left-hinged

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

32" (813mm) W6010L-322229 W6010L-322231 W6010L-322233 W6010L-322235

Height
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Base Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W07100-122229 W07100-122231 W07100-122233 W07100-122235

15" (381mm) W07100-152229 W07100-152231 W07100-152233 W07100-152235

18" (457mm) W07100-182229 W07100-182231 W07100-182233 W07100-182235

21" (533mm) W07100-212229 W07100-212231 W07100-212233 W07100-212235

24" (610mm) W07100-242229 W07100-242231 W07100-242233 W07100-242235

27" (686mm) W07100-272229 W07100-272231 W07100-272233 W07100-272235

30" (762mm) W07100-302229 W07100-302231 W07100-302233 W07100-302235

36" (914mm) W07100-362229 W07100-362231 W07100-362233 W07100-362235

42" (1067mm) W07100-422229 W07100-422231 W07100-422233 W07100-422235

48" (1219mm) W07100-482229 W07100-482231 W07100-482233 W07100-482235

Height

l All file drawers are equipped with 150 lb. overtravel drawer suspension

l ����File hanging hardware not included

l Two (2) equal-height file drawers

l Drawers have two (2) pulls on units over 27" wide

Drawer Units

Drawer Units with File Drawers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W19900-122229 W19900-122231 W19900-122233 W19900-122235

15" (381mm) W19900-152229 W19900-152231 W19900-152233 W19900-152235

18" (457mm) W19900-182229 W19900-182231 W19900-182233 W19900-182235

21" (533mm) W19900-212229 W19900-212231 W19900-212233 W19900-212235

24" (610mm) W19900-242229 W19900-242231 W19900-242233 W19900-242235

27" (686mm) W19900-272229 W19900-272231 W19900-272233 W19900-272235

30" (762mm) W19900-302229 W19900-302231 W19900-302233 W19900-302235

36" (914mm) W19900-362229 W19900-362231 W19900-362233 W19900-362235

42" (1067mm) W19900-422229 W19900-422231 W19900-422233 W19900-422235

48" (1219mm) W19900-482229 W19900-482231 W19900-482233 W19900-482235

Height

l All file drawers are equipped with 150 lb. overtravel drawer suspension

l ����File hanging hardware not included

l All units have three (3) drawers, 33" and 35" high units have two (2) file drawers

l Drawers have two (2) pulls on units over 27" wide
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Base Units

Drawer Units with File Drawers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W12500-122229 W12500-122231 W12500-122233 W12500-122235

15" (381mm) W12500-152229 W12500-152231 W12500-152233 W12500-152235

18" (457mm) W12500-182229 W12500-182231 W12500-182233 W12500-182235

21" (533mm) W12500-212229 W12500-212231 W12500-212233 W12500-212235

24" (610mm) W12500-242229 W12500-242231 W12500-242233 W12500-242235

27" (686mm) W12500-272229 W12500-272231 W12500-272233 W12500-272235

30" (762mm) W12500-302229 W12500-302231 W12500-302233 W12500-302235

36" (914mm) W12500-362229 W12500-362231 W12500-362233 W12500-362235

42" (1067mm) W12500-422229 W12500-422231 W12500-422233 W12500-422235

48" (1219mm) W12500-482229 W12500-482231 W12500-482233 W12500-482235

Height

l All file drawers are equipped with 150 lb. overtravel drawer suspension

l ����File hanging hardware not included

l Drawers have two (2) pulls on units over 27" wide

l All file drawers are equipped with 150 lb. overtravel drawer suspension

l ����File hanging hardware not included

l Drawers have two (2) pulls on units over 27" wide

Width 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W12600-122233 W12600-122235

15" (381mm) W12600-152233 W12600-152235

18" (457mm) W12600-182233 W12600-182235

21" (533mm) W12600-212233 W12600-212235

24" (610mm) W12600-242233 W12600-242235

27" (686mm) W12600-272233 W12600-272235

30" (762mm) W12600-302233 W12600-302235

36" (914mm) W12600-362233 W12600-362235

42" (1067mm) W12600-422233 W12600-422235

48" (1219mm) W12600-482233 W12600-482235

Height
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Base Units

Drawer Units without File Drawers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W10200-122229 W10200-122231 W10200-122233 W10200-122235

15" (381mm) W10200-152229 W10200-152231 W10200-152233 W10200-152235

18" (457mm) W10200-182229 W10200-182231 W10200-182233 W10200-182235

21" (533mm) W10200-212229 W10200-212231 W10200-212233 W10200-212235

24" (610mm) W10200-242229 W10200-242231 W10200-242233 W10200-242235

27" (686mm) W10200-272229 W10200-272231 W10200-272233 W10200-272235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12700-302229 W12700-302231 W12700-302233 W12700-302235

36" (914mm) W12700-362229 W12700-362231 W12700-362233 W12700-362235

42" (1067mm) W12700-422229 W12700-422231 W12700-422233 W12700-422235

48" (1219mm) W12700-482229 W12700-482231 W12700-482233 W12700-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W12200-122229 W12200-122231 W12200-122233 W12200-122235

15" (381mm) W12200-152229 W12200-152231 W12200-152233 W12200-152235

18" (457mm) W12200-182229 W12200-182231 W12200-182233 W12200-182235

21" (533mm) W12200-212229 W12200-212231 W12200-212233 W12200-212235

24" (610mm) W12200-242229 W12200-242231 W12200-242233 W12200-242235

27" (686mm) W12200-272229 W12200-272231 W12200-272233 W12200-272235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12100-302229 W12100-302231 W12100-302233 W12100-302235

36" (914mm) W12100-362229 W12100-362231 W12100-362233 W12100-362235

42" (1067mm) W12100-422229 W12100-422231 W12100-422233 W12100-422235

48" (1219mm) W12100-482229 W12100-482231 W12100-482233 W12100-482235

Height
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Drawer Units without File Drawers
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Base Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W17200-302229 W17200-302231 W17200-302233 W17200-302235

36" (914mm) W17200-362229 W17200-362231 W17200-362233 W17200-362235

42" (1067mm) W17200-422229 W17200-422231 W17200-422233 W17200-422235

48" (1219mm) W17200-482229 W17200-482231 W17200-482233 W17200-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W12810-122229 W12810-122231 W12810-122233 W12810-122235

15" (381mm) W12810-152229 W12810-152231 W12810-152233 W12810-152235

18" (457mm) W12810-182229 W12810-182231 W12810-182233 W12810-182235

21" (533mm) W12810-212229 W12810-212231 W12810-212233 W12810-212235

24" (610mm) W12810-242229 W12810-242231 W12810-242233 W12810-242235

27" (686mm) W12810-272229 W12810-272231 W12810-272233 W12810-272235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12820-302229 W12820-302231 W12820-302233 W12820-302235

36" (914mm) W12820-362229 W12820-362231 W12820-362233 W12820-362235

42" (1067mm) W12820-422229 W12820-422231 W12820-422233 W12820-422235

48" (1219mm) W12820-482229 W12820-482231 W12820-482233 W12820-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W17200-122229 W17200-122231 W17200-122233 W17200-122235

15" (381mm) W17200-152229 W17200-152231 W17200-152233 W17200-152235

18" (457mm) W17200-182229 W17200-182231 W17200-182233 W17200-182235

21" (533mm) W17200-212229 W17200-212231 W17200-212233 W17200-212235

24" (610mm) W17200-242229 W17200-242231 W17200-242233 W17200-242235

27" (686mm) W17200-272229 W17200-272231 W17200-272233 W17200-272235

Height
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Base Units

Drawer Units without File Drawers

Width 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W12800-122233 W12800-122235

15" (381mm) W12800-152233 W12800-152235

18" (457mm) W12800-182233 W12800-182235

21" (533mm) W12800-212233 W12800-212235

24" (610mm) W12800-242233 W12800-242235

27" (686mm) W12800-272233 W12800-272235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12300-302229 W12300-302231 W12300-302233 W12300-302235

36" (914mm) W12300-362229 W12300-362231 W12300-362233 W12300-362235

42" (1067mm) W12300-422229 W12300-422231 W12300-422233 W12300-422235

48" (1219mm) W12300-482229 W12300-482231 W12300-482233 W12300-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1820R-302229 W1820R-302231 W1820R-302233 W1820R-302235

36" (914mm) W1820R-362229 W1820R-362231 W1820R-362233 W1820R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1820R-422229 W1820R-422231 W1820R-422233 W1820R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1820R-482229 W1820R-482231 W1820R-482233 W1820R-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1820L-302229 W1820L-302231 W1820L-302233 W1820L-302235

36" (914mm) W1820L-362229 W1820L-362231 W1820L-362233 W1820L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1820L-422229 W1820L-422231 W1820L-422233 W1820L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1820L-482229 W1820L-482231 W1820L-482233 W1820L-482235

Height

l Two (2) drawers at top right

l Two (2) drawers at top left
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Drawer Units without File Drawers
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Base Units

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W03600-302233 W03600-302235

36" (914mm) W03600-362233 W03600-362235

42" (1067mm) W03600-422233 W03600-422235

48" (1219mm) W03600-482233 W03600-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W13000-122233 W13000-122235

15" (381mm) W13000-152233 W13000-152235

18" (457mm) W13000-182233 W13000-182235

21" (533mm) W13000-212233 W13000-212235

24" (610mm) W13000-242233 W13000-242235

27" (686mm) W13000-272233 W13000-272235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W10400-302229 W10400-302231 W10400-302233 W10400-302235

36" (914mm) W10400-362229 W10400-362231 W10400-362233 W10400-362235

42" (1067mm) W10400-422229 W10400-422231 W10400-422233 W10400-422235

48" (1219mm) W10400-482229 W10400-482231 W10400-482233 W10400-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W15600-302229 W15600-302231 W15600-302233 W15600-302235

36" (914mm) W15600-362229 W15600-362231 W15600-362233 W15600-362235

42" (1067mm) W15600-422229 W15600-422231 W15600-422233 W15600-422235

48" (1219mm) W15600-482229 W15600-482231 W15600-482233 W15600-482235

Height
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Base Units

Drawer Units without File Drawers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12400-302229 W12400-302231 W12400-302233 W12400-302235

36" (914mm) W12400-362229 W12400-362231 W12400-362233 W12400-362235

42" (1067mm) W12400-422229 W12400-422231 W12400-422233 W12400-422235

48" (1219mm) W12400-482229 W12400-482231 W12400-482233 W12400-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W13700-302229 W13700-302231 W13700-302233 W13700-302235

36" (914mm) W13700-362229 W13700-362231 W13700-362233 W13700-362235

42" (1067mm) W13700-422229 W13700-422231 W13700-422233 W13700-422235

48" (1219mm) W13700-482229 W13700-482231 W13700-482233 W13700-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W13100-122233 W13100-122235

15" (381mm) W13100-152233 W13100-152235

18" (457mm) W13100-182233 W13100-182235

21" (533mm) W13100-212233 W13100-212235

24" (610mm) W13100-242233 W13100-242235

27" (686mm) W13100-272233 W13100-272235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W13110-302233 W13110-302235

36" (914mm) W13110-362233 W13110-362235

42" (1067mm) W13110-422233 W13110-422235

48" (1219mm) W13110-482233 W13110-482235

Height
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Base Units

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W12900-302233 W12900-302235

36" (914mm) W12900-362233 W12900-362235

42" (1067mm) W12900-422233 W12900-422235

48" (1219mm) W12900-482233 W12900-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W13400-302233 W13400-302235

36" (914mm) W13400-362233 W13400-362235

42" (1067mm) W13400-422233 W13400-422235

48" (1219mm) W13400-482233 W13400-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W17900-302233 W17900-302235

36" (914mm) W17900-362233 W17900-362235

42" (1067mm) W17900-422233 W17900-422235

48" (1219mm) W17900-482233 W17900-482235

Height
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Base Units

Drawer Units without File Drawers

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1570R-302233 W1570R-302235

36" (914mm) W1570R-362233 W1570R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1570R-422233 W1570R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1570R-482233 W1570R-482235

Height

l Two (2) drawers at top right

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1570L-302233 W1570L-302235

36" (914mm) W1570L-362233 W1570L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1570L-422233 W1570L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1570L-482233 W1570L-482235

Height

l Two (2) drawers at top left

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W15900-302233 W15900-302235

36" (914mm) W15900-362233 W15900-362235

42" (1067mm) W15900-422233 W15900-422235

48" (1219mm) W15900-482233 W15900-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W04600-302233 W04600-302235

36" (914mm) W04600-362233 W04600-362235

42" (1067mm) W04600-422233 W04600-422235

48" (1219mm) W04600-482233 W04600-482235

Height
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Base Units

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0490R-302233 W0490R-302235

36" (914mm) W0490R-362233 W0490R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0490R-422233 W0490R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0490R-482233 W0490R-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0490L-302233 W0490L-302235

36" (914mm) W0490L-362233 W0490L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0490L-422233 W0490L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0490L-482233 W0490L-482235

Height

l Two (2) drawers at top right (shown)

l Two (2) drawers at top left

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W08600-302229 W08600-302231 W08600-302233 W08600-302235

36" (914mm) W08600-362229 W08600-362231 W08600-362233 W08600-362235

42" (1067mm) W08600-422229 W08600-422231 W08600-422233 W08600-422235

48" (1219mm) W08600-482229 W08600-482231 W08600-482233 W08600-482235

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1060D-302229 W1060D-302231 W1060D-302233 W1060D-302235

36" (914mm) W1060D-362229 W1060D-362231 W1060D-362233 W1060D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1060D-422229 W1060D-422231 W1060D-422233 W1060D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1060D-482229 W1060D-482231 W1060D-482233 W1060D-482235

Height

l Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1050D-302229 W1050D-302231 W1050D-302233 W1050D-302235

36" (914mm) W1050D-362229 W1050D-362231 W1050D-362233 W1050D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1050D-422229 W1050D-422231 W1050D-422233 W1050D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1050D-482229 W1050D-482231 W1050D-482233 W1050D-482235

Height

l Hinged double doors

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1060L-122229 W1060L-122231 W1060L-122233 W1060L-122235

15" (381mm) W1060L-152229 W1060L-152231 W1060L-152233 W1060L-152235

18" (457mm) W1060L-182229 W1060L-182231 W1060L-182233 W1060L-182235

21" (533mm) W1060L-212229 W1060L-212231 W1060L-212233 W1060L-212235

24" (610mm) W1060L-242229 W1060L-242231 W1060L-242233 W1060L-242235

27" (686mm) W1060L-272229 W1060L-272231 W1060L-272233 W1060L-272235

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1060R-122229 W1060R-122231 W1060R-122233 W1060R-122235

15" (381mm) W1060R-152229 W1060R-152231 W1060R-152233 W1060R-152235

18" (457mm) W1060R-182229 W1060R-182231 W1060R-182233 W1060R-182235

21" (533mm) W1060R-212229 W1060R-212231 W1060R-212233 W1060R-212235

24" (610mm) W1060R-242229 W1060R-242231 W1060R-242233 W1060R-242235

27" (686mm) W1060R-272229 W1060R-272231 W1060R-272233 W1060R-272235

Height

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1090D-302229 W1090D-302231 W1090D-302233 W1090D-302235

36" (914mm) W1090D-362229 W1090D-362231 W1090D-362233 W1090D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1090D-422229 W1090D-422231 W1090D-422233 W1090D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1090D-482229 W1090D-482231 W1090D-482233 W1090D-482235

Height

l Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1670D-302229 W1670D-302231 W1670D-302233 W1670D-302235

36" (914mm) W1670D-362229 W1670D-362231 W1670D-362233 W1670D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1670D-422229 W1670D-422231 W1670D-422233 W1670D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1670D-482229 W1670D-482231 W1670D-482233 W1670D-482235

Height

l Hinged double doors

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1090L-122229 W1090L-122231 W1090L-122233 W1090L-122235

15" (381mm) W1090L-152229 W1090L-152231 W1090L-152233 W1090L-152235

18" (457mm) W1090L-182229 W1090L-182231 W1090L-182233 W1090L-182235

21" (533mm) W1090L-212229 W1090L-212231 W1090L-212233 W1090L-212235

24" (610mm) W1090L-242229 W1090L-242231 W1090L-242233 W1090L-242235

27" (686mm) W1090L-272229 W1090L-272231 W1090L-272233 W1090L-272235

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1090R-122229 W1090R-122231 W1090R-122233 W1090R-122235

15" (381mm) W1090R-152229 W1090R-152231 W1090R-152233 W1090R-152235

18" (457mm) W1090R-182229 W1090R-182231 W1090R-182233 W1090R-182235

21" (533mm) W1090R-212229 W1090R-212231 W1090R-212233 W1090R-212235

24" (610mm) W1090R-242229 W1090R-242231 W1090R-242233 W1090R-242235

27" (686mm) W1090R-272229 W1090R-272231 W1090R-272233 W1090R-272235

Height

Height
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Base Units

l Two (2) drawers at top right (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1410R-302229 W1410R-302231 W1410R-302233 W1410R-302235

36" (914mm) W1410R-362229 W1410R-362231 W1410R-362233 W1410R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1410R-422229 W1410R-422231 W1410R-422233 W1410R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1410R-482229 W1410R-482231 W1410R-482233 W1410R-482235

Height

l Right-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1160R-302229 W1160R-302231 W1160R-302233 W1160R-302235

36" (914mm) W1160R-362229 W1160R-362231 W1160R-362233 W1160R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1160R-422229 W1160R-422231 W1160R-422233 W1160R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1160R-482229 W1160R-482231 W1160R-482233 W1160R-482235

Height

l Two (2) drawers at top left

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1410L-302229 W1410L-302231 W1410L-302233 W1410L-302235

36" (914mm) W1410L-362229 W1410L-362231 W1410L-362233 W1410L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1410L-422229 W1410L-422231 W1410L-422233 W1410L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1410L-482229 W1410L-482231 W1410L-482233 W1410L-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1160L-302229 W1160L-302231 W1160L-302233 W1160L-302235

36" (914mm) W1160L-362229 W1160L-362231 W1160L-362233 W1160L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1160L-422229 W1160L-422231 W1160L-422233 W1160L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1160L-482229 W1160L-482231 W1160L-482233 W1160L-482235

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

l Right-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1400R-302229 W1400R-302231 W1400R-302233 W1400R-302235

36" (914mm) W1400R-362229 W1400R-362231 W1400R-362233 W1400R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1400R-422229 W1400R-422231 W1400R-422233 W1400R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1400R-482229 W1400R-482231 W1400R-482233 W1400R-482235

Height

l Right-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1480R-302229 W1480R-302231 W1480R-302233 W1480R-302235

36" (914mm) W1480R-362229 W1480R-362231 W1480R-362233 W1480R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1480R-422229 W1480R-422231 W1480R-422233 W1480R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1480R-482229 W1480R-482231 W1480R-482233 W1480R-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1400L-302229 W1400L-302231 W1400L-302233 W1400L-302235

36" (914mm) W1400L-362229 W1400L-362231 W1400L-362233 W1400L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1400L-422229 W1400L-422231 W1400L-422233 W1400L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1400L-482229 W1400L-482231 W1400L-482233 W1400L-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1480L-302229 W1480L-302231 W1480L-302233 W1480L-302235

36" (914mm) W1480L-362229 W1480L-362231 W1480L-362233 W1480L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1480L-422229 W1480L-422231 W1480L-422233 W1480L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1480L-482229 W1480L-482231 W1480L-482233 W1480L-482235

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

l Right-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1360R-302229 W1360R-302231 W1360R-302233 W1360R-302235

36" (914mm) W1360R-362229 W1360R-362231 W1360R-362233 W1360R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1360R-422229 W1360R-422231 W1360R-422233 W1360R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1360R-482229 W1360R-482231 W1360R-482233 W1360R-482235

Height

l Right-hinged door 

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0730R-302229 W0730R-302231 W0730R-302233 W0730R-302235

36" (914mm) W0730R-362229 W0730R-362231 W0730R-362233 W0730R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0730R-422229 W0730R-422231 W0730R-422233 W0730R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0730R-482229 W0730R-482231 W0730R-482233 W0730R-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1360L-302229 W1360L-302231 W1360L-302233 W1360L-302235

36" (914mm) W1360L-362229 W1360L-362231 W1360L-362233 W1360L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1360L-422229 W1360L-422231 W1360L-422233 W1360L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1360L-482229 W1360L-482231 W1360L-482233 W1360L-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0730L-302229 W0730L-302231 W0730L-302233 W0730L-302235

36" (914mm) W0730L-362229 W0730L-362231 W0730L-362233 W0730L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0730L-422229 W0730L-422231 W0730L-422233 W0730L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0730L-482229 W0730L-482231 W0730L-482233 W0730L-482235

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

l Right-hinged door

l Left-hinged door (shown)

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1470R-302233 W1470R-302235

36" (914mm) W1470R-362233 W1470R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1470R-422233 W1470R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1470R-482233 W1470R-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1470L-302233 W1470L-302235

36" (914mm) W1470L-362233 W1470L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1470L-422233 W1470L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1470L-482233 W1470L-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0830R-302233 W0830R-302235

36" (914mm) W0830R-362233 W0830R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0830R-422233 W0830R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0830R-482233 W0830R-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0830L-302233 W0830L-302235

36" (914mm) W0830L-362233 W0830L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0830L-422233 W0830L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0830L-482233 W0830L-482235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l Left-hinged door
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

l Right-hinged door

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l Left-hinged door (shown)

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0790L-302229 W0790L-302231 W0790L-302233 W0790L-302235

36" (914mm) W0790L-362229 W0790L-362231 W0790L-362233 W0790L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0790L-422229 W0790L-422231 W0790L-422233 W0790L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0790L-482229 W0790L-482231 W0790L-482233 W0790L-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1430R-302233 W1430R-302235

36" (914mm) W1430R-362233 W1430R-362235

42" (1067mm) W1430R-422233 W1430R-422235

48" (1219mm) W1430R-482233 W1430R-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0790R-302229 W0790R-302231 W0790R-302233 W0790R-302235

36" (914mm) W0790R-362229 W0790R-362231 W0790R-362233 W0790R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0790R-422229 W0790R-422231 W0790R-422233 W0790R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0790R-482229 W0790R-482231 W0790R-482233 W0790R-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1430L-302233 W1430L-302235

36" (914mm) W1430L-362233 W1430L-362235

42" (1067mm) W1430L-422233 W1430L-422235

48" (1219mm) W1430L-482233 W1430L-482235

Height
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Base Units

Door/Drawer Combination Units

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l Left-hinged door

l Left-hinged door

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0430R-302233 W0430R-302235

36" (914mm) W0430R-362233 W0430R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0430R-422233 W0430R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0430R-482233 W0430R-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0850R-302229 W0850R-302231 W0850R-302233 W0850R-302235

36" (914mm) W0850R-362229 W0850R-362231 W0850R-362233 W0850R-362235

42" (1067mm) W0850R-422229 W0850R-422231 W0850R-422233 W0850R-422235

48" (1219mm) W0850R-482229 W0850R-482231 W0850R-482233 W0850R-482235

Height

Width 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0430L-302233 W0430L-302235

36" (914mm) W0430L-362233 W0430L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0430L-422233 W0430L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0430L-482233 W0430L-482235

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W0850L-302229 W0850L-302231 W0850L-302233 W0850L-302235

36" (914mm) W0850L-362229 W0850L-362231 W0850L-362233 W0850L-362235

42" (1067mm) W0850L-422229 W0850L-422231 W0850L-422233 W0850L-422235

48" (1219mm) W0850L-482229 W0850L-482231 W0850L-482233 W0850L-482235

Height
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Base Units

Applied Flush Overlay Panel Units

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1840R-122229 W1840R-122231 W1840R-122233 W1840R-122235

15" (381mm) W1840R-152229 W1840R-152231 W1840R-152233 W1840R-152235

18" (457mm) W1840R-182229 W1840R-182231 W1840R-182233 W1840R-182235

21" (533mm) W1840R-212229 W1840R-212231 W1840R-212233 W1840R-212235

24" (610mm) W1840R-242229 W1840R-242231 W1840R-242233 W1840R-242235

27" (686mm) W1840R-272229 W1840R-272231 W1840R-272233 W1840R-272235

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Fume Hood Base Units

l Hinged double doors

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1840D-302229 W1840D-302231 W1840D-302233 W1840D-302235

36" (914mm) W1840D-362229 W1840D-362231 W1840D-362233 W1840D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1840D-422229 W1840D-422231 W1840D-422233 W1840D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1840D-482229 W1840D-482231 W1840D-482233 W1840D-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1840L-122229 W1840L-122231 W1840L-122233 W1840L-122235

15" (381mm) W1840L-152229 W1840L-152231 W1840L-152233 W1840L-152235

18" (457mm) W1840L-182229 W1840L-182231 W1840L-182233 W1840L-182235

21" (533mm) W1840L-212229 W1840L-212231 W1840L-212233 W1840L-212235

24" (610mm) W1840L-242229 W1840L-242231 W1840L-242233 W1840L-242235

27" (686mm) W1840L-272229 W1840L-272231 W1840L-272233 W1840L-272235

lnIncludes solid top and 3/4" thick fixed back
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Base Units

Full-Height Door Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1845R-122229 W1845R-122231 W1845R-122233 W1845R-122235

15" (381mm) W1845R-152229 W1845R-152231 W1845R-152233 W1845R-152235

18" (457mm) W1845R-182229 W1845R-182231 W1845R-182233 W1845R-182235

21" (533mm) W1845R-212229 W1845R-212231 W1845R-212233 W1845R-212235

24" (610mm) W1845R-242229 W1845R-242231 W1845R-242233 W1845R-242235

27" (686mm) W1845R-272229 W1845R-272231 W1845R-272233 W1845R-272235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Height

l Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1845D-302229 W1845D-302231 W1845D-302233 W1845D-302235

36" (914mm) W1845D-362229 W1845D-362231 W1845D-362233 W1845D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1845D-422229 W1845D-422231 W1845D-422233 W1845D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1845D-482229 W1845D-482231 W1845D-482233 W1845D-482235

Height
l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1845L-122229 W1845L-122231 W1845L-122233 W1845L-122235

15" (381mm) W1845L-152229 W1845L-152231 W1845L-152233 W1845L-152235

18" (457mm) W1845L-182229 W1845L-182231 W1845L-182233 W1845L-182235

21" (533mm) W1845L-212229 W1845L-212231 W1845L-212233 W1845L-212235

24" (610mm) W1845L-242229 W1845L-242231 W1845L-242233 W1845L-242235

27" (686mm) W1845L-272229 W1845L-272231 W1845L-272233 W1845L-272235

Fume Hood Base Units

lnIncludes solid top and 3/4" thick fixed back
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Base Units

Applied Flush Overlay Panel Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1910R-122229 W1910R-122231 W1910R-122233 W1910R-122235

15" (381mm) W1910R-152229 W1910R-152231 W1910R-152233 W1910R-152235

18" (457mm) W1910R-182229 W1910R-182231 W1910R-182233 W1910R-182235

21" (533mm) W1910R-212229 W1910R-212231 W1910R-212233 W1910R-212235

24" (610mm) W1910R-242229 W1910R-242231 W1910R-242233 W1910R-242235

27" (686mm) W1910R-272229 W1910R-272231 W1910R-272233 W1910R-272235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Corrosive Storage Units

Height

l Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1910D-302229 W1910D-302231 W1910D-302233 W1910D-302235

36" (914mm) W1910D-362229 W1910D-362231 W1910D-362233 W1910D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1910D-422229 W1910D-422231 W1910D-422233 W1910D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1910D-482229 W1910D-482231 W1910D-482233 W1910D-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1910L-122229 W1910L-122231 W1910L-122233 W1910L-122235

15" (381mm) W1910L-152229 W1910L-152231 W1910L-152233 W1910L-152235

18" (457mm) W1910L-182229 W1910L-182231 W1910L-182233 W1910L-182235

21" (533mm) W1910L-212229 W1910L-212231 W1910L-212233 W1910L-212235

24" (610mm) W1910L-242229 W1910L-242231 W1910L-242233 W1910L-242235

27" (686mm) W1910L-272229 W1910L-272231 W1910L-272233 W1910L-272235

ln18" deep polypropylene liner with retaining lip

lnAdjustable polypropylene shelf

lnFor vent unit refer to Hamilton Scientific Fixtures and Accessories Catalog
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Base Units

Full-Height Door Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1915R-122229 W1915R-122231 W1915R-122233 W1915R-122235

15" (381mm) W1915R-152229 W1915R-152231 W1915R-152233 W1915R-152235

18" (457mm) W1915R-182229 W1915R-182231 W1915R-182233 W1915R-182235

21" (533mm) W1915R-212229 W1915R-212231 W1915R-212233 W1915R-212235

24" (610mm) W1915R-242229 W1915R-242231 W1915R-242233 W1915R-242235

27" (686mm) W1915R-272229 W1915R-272231 W1915R-272233 W1915R-272235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Height

l Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1915D-302229 W1915D-302231 W1915D-302233 W1915D-302235

36" (914mm) W1915D-362229 W1915D-362231 W1915D-362233 W1915D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1915D-422229 W1915D-422231 W1915D-422233 W1915D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1915D-482229 W1915D-482231 W1915D-482233 W1915D-482235

Height

l Left-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1915L-122229 W1915L-122231 W1915L-122233 W1915L-122235

15" (381mm) W1915L-152229 W1915L-152231 W1915L-152233 W1915L-152235

18" (457mm) W1915L-182229 W1915L-182231 W1915L-182233 W1915L-182235

21" (533mm) W1915L-212229 W1915L-212231 W1915L-212233 W1915L-212235

24" (610mm) W1915L-242229 W1915L-242231 W1915L-242233 W1915L-242235

27" (686mm) W1915L-272229 W1915L-272231 W1915L-272233 W1915L-272235

ln18" deep polypropylene liner with retaining lip

lnAdjustable polypropylene shelf

lnFor vent unit refer to Hamilton Scientific Fixtures and Accessories Catalog
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Base Units

Fixed Mobile Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1970R-122229 W1970R-122231 W1970R-122233 W1970R-122235

15" (381mm) W1970R-152229 W1970R-152231 W1970R-152233 W1970R-152235

18" (457mm) W1970R-182229 W1970R-182231 W1970R-182233 W1970R-182235

21" (533mm) W1970R-212229 W1970R-212231 W1970R-212233 W1970R-212235

24" (610mm) W1970R-242229 W1970R-242231 W1970R-242233 W1970R-242235

27" (686mm) W1970R-272229 W1970R-272231 W1970R-272233 W1970R-272235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Flammable Liquid Storage Units

Height

l	Hinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1970D-302229 W1970D-302231 W1970D-302233 W1970D-302235

36" (914mm) W1970D-362229 W1970D-362231 W1970D-362233 W1970D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1970D-422229 W1970D-422231 W1970D-422233 W1970D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1970D-482229 W1970D-482231 W1970D-482233 W1970D-482235

Height

lnLeft-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1970L-122229 W1970L-122231 W1970L-122233 W1970L-122235

15" (381mm) W1970L-152229 W1970L-152231 W1970L-152233 W1970L-152235

18" (457mm) W1970L-182229 W1970L-182231 W1970L-182233 W1970L-182235

21" (533mm) W1970L-212229 W1970L-212231 W1970L-212233 W1970L-212235

24" (610mm) W1970L-242229 W1970L-242231 W1970L-242233 W1970L-242235

27" (686mm) W1970L-272229 W1970L-272231 W1970L-272233 W1970L-272235

l Intended to store flammable liquids in accordance with NFPA 30 regulations

l Hinged, inset door(s) with three-point latch

l Includes perforated stainless steel shelf and stainless steel drip pan

l UL 1275 Listed, tested to ANSI/NFPA 30 standards
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Base Units

Mobile Units

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1976R-122229 W1976R-122231 W1976R-122233 W1976R-122235

15" (381mm) W1976R-152229 W1976R-152231 W1976R-152233 W1976R-152235

18" (457mm) W1976R-182229 W1976R-182231 W1976R-182233 W1976R-182235

21" (533mm) W1976R-212229 W1976R-212231 W1976R-212233 W1976R-212235

24" (610mm) W1976R-242229 W1976R-242231 W1976R-242233 W1976R-242235

27" (686mm) W1976R-272229 W1976R-272231 W1976R-272233 W1976R-272235

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Height

lnHinged double doors

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

30" (762mm) W1976D-302229 W1976D-302231 W1976D-302233 W1976D-302235

36" (914mm) W1976D-362229 W1976D-362231 W1976D-362233 W1976D-362235

42" (1067mm) W1976D-422229 W1976D-422231 W1976D-422233 W1976D-422235

48" (1219mm) W1976D-482229 W1976D-482231 W1976D-482233 W1976D-482235

Height
lnLeft-hinged door

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W1976L-122229 W1976L-122231 W1976L-122233 W1976L-122235

15" (381mm) W1976L-152229 W1976L-152231 W1976L-152233 W1976L-152235

18" (457mm) W1976L-182229 W1976L-182231 W1976L-182233 W1976L-182235

21" (533mm) W1976L-212229 W1976L-212231 W1976L-212233 W1976L-212235

24" (610mm) W1976L-242229 W1976L-242231 W1976L-242233 W1976L-242235

27" (686mm) W1976L-272229 W1976L-272231 W1976L-272233 W1976L-272235

l Intended to store flammable liquids in accordance with NFPA 30 regulations

l Hinged, inset door(s) with three-point latch

l Includes perforated stainless steel shelf and stainless steel drip pan

l UL 1275 Listed, tested to ANSI/NFPA 30 standards
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Ladder Bases

Width 16" 22" 28"

12" (305mm) W70001-121304 W70001-121904 W70001-122504

15" (381mm) W70001-151304 W70001-151904 W70001-152504

18" (457mm) W70001-181304 W70001-181904 W70001-182504

21" (533mm) W70001-211304 W70001-211904 W70001-212504

24" (610mm) W70001-241304 W70001-241904 W70001-242504

27" (686mm) W70001-271304 W70001-271904 W70001-272504

30" (762mm) W70001-301304 W70001-301904 W70001-302504

36" (914mm) W70001-361304 W70001-361904 W70001-362504

42" (1067mm) W70001-421304 W70001-421904 W70001-422504

48" (1219mm) W70001-481304 W70001-481904 W70001-482504

60'' (1524mm) W70001-601304 W70001-601904 W70001-602504

72'' (1829mm) W70001-721304 W70001-721904 W70001-722504

78" (1981mm) W70001-781304 W70001-781904 W70001-782504

84" (2134mm) W70001-841304 W70001-841904 W70001-842504

96'' (2438mm) W70001-961304 W70001-961904 W70001-962504

Base Unit Depth

Ladder Bases

57
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Open Units

Wall Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

12" (305mm) W20100-121224 W20100-121230 W20100-121236 W20100-121248

15" (381mm) W20100-151224 W20100-151230 W20100-151236 W20100-151248

18" (457mm) W20100-181224 W20100-181230 W20100-181236 W20100-181248

21" (533mm) W20100-211224 W20100-211230 W20100-211236 W20100-211248

24" (610mm) W20100-241224 W20100-241230 W20100-241236 W20100-241248

27" (686mm) W20100-271224 W20100-271230 W20100-271236 W20100-271248

30" (762mm) W20100-301224 W20100-301230 W20100-301236 W20100-301248

36" (914mm) W20100-361224 W20100-361230 W20100-361236 W20100-361248

42" (1067mm) W20100-421224 W20100-421230 W20100-421236 W20100-421248

48" (1219mm) W20100-481224 W20100-481230 W20100-481236 W20100-481248

Height

Unit Sizes

•n Standard wall unit widths: 12", 15", 21", 24", 30", 36", 42" and 48" 

•n Standard wall unit depths: 13" and 16"

•n Standard wall unit heights: 24", 30", 36" and 48" 

n Left, right or both cabinet ends finished

n Locks on door(s) and drawer(s)

n Label holders

n Number plates

Additional Options

• 	Specify by adding the two character fields after the style, width, 
	 depth and height

• 	The following base unit options are available (see product number 	
n	 example on page 20 for specifying information):

 Refer to Options Menu, pages 4–22

• nAvailable in cataloged dimensions only:

	  Collegedale units, all styles

	   Gold or Platinum, lipped overlay style

® All lipped overlay units are nominally sized; refer to product number example on page 20 for details

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 - 36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Style

Width

Depth

Height
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Hinged Solid Door Units

Wall Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

12" (305mm) W2030R-121224 W2030R-121230 W2030R-121236 W2030R-121248

15" (381mm) W2030R-151224 W2030R-151230 W2030R-151236 W2030R-151248

18" (457mm) W2030R-181224 W2030R-181230 W2030R-181236 W2030R-181248

21" (533mm) W2030R-211224 W2030R-211230 W2030R-211236 W2030R-211248

24" (610mm) W2030R-241224 W2030R-241230 W2030R-241236 W2030R-241248

27" (686mm) W2030R-271224 W2030R-271230 W2030R-271236 W2030R-271248

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

12" (305mm) W2030L-121224 W2030L-121230 W2030L-121236 W2030L-121248

15" (381mm) W2030L-151224 W2030L-151230 W2030L-151236 W2030L-151248

18" (457mm) W2030L-181224 W2030L-181230 W2030L-181236 W2030L-181248

21" (533mm) W2030L-211224 W2030L-211230 W2030L-211236 W2030L-211248

24" (610mm) W2030L-241224 W2030L-241230 W2030L-241236 W2030L-241248

27" (686mm) W2030L-271224 W2030L-271230 W2030L-271236 W2030L-271248

Height

l Left-hinged door

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

30" (762mm) W2030D-301224 W2030D-301230 W2030D-301236 W2030D-301248

36" (914mm) W2030D-361224 W2030D-361230 W2030D-361236 W2030D-361248

42" (1067mm) W2030D-421224 W2030D-421230 W2030D-421236 W2030D-421248

48" (1219mm) W2030D-481224 W2030D-481230 W2030D-481236 W2030D-481248

Height

lnHinged double doors
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 Sliding Solid Door Units

Wall Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

30" (762mm) W2050D-301224 W2050D-301230 W2050D-301236 W2050D-301248

36" (914mm) W2050D-361224 W2050D-361230 W2050D-361236 W2050D-361248

42" (1067mm) W2050D-421224 W2050D-421230 W2050D-421236 W2050D-421248

48" (1219mm) W2050D-481224 W2050D-481230 W2050D-481236 W2050D-481248

Height

Hinged Framed Glass Door Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

12" (305mm) W2060R-121224 W2060R-121230 W2060R-121236 W2060R-121248

15" (381mm) W2060R-151224 W2060R-151230 W2060R-151236 W2060R-151248

18" (457mm) W2060R-181224 W2060R-181230 W2060R-181236 W2060R-181248

21" (533mm) W2060R-211224 W2060R-211230 W2060R-211236 W2060R-211248

24" (610mm) W2060R-241224 W2060R-241230 W2060R-241236 W2060R-241248

27" (686mm) W2060R-271224 W2060R-271230 W2060R-271236 W2060R-271248

Height
l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

12" (305mm) W2060L-121224 W2060L-121230 W2060L-121236 W2060L-121248

15" (381mm) W2060L-151224 W2060L-151230 W2060L-151236 W2060L-151248

18" (457mm) W2060L-181224 W2060L-181230 W2060L-181236 W2060L-181248

21" (533mm) W2060L-211224 W2060L-211230 W2060L-211236 W2060L-211248

24" (610mm) W2060L-241224 W2060L-241230 W2060L-241236 W2060L-241248

27" (686mm) W2060L-271224 W2060L-271230 W2060L-271236 W2060L-271248

Heightl Left-hinged door

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

30" (762mm) W2060D-301224 W2060D-301230 W2060D-301236 W2060D-301248

36" (914mm) W2060D-361224 W2060D-361230 W2060D-361236 W2060D-361248

42" (1067mm) W2060D-421224 W2060D-421230 W2060D-421236 W2060D-421248

48" (1219mm) W2060D-481224 W2060D-481230 W2060D-481236 W2060D-481248

Height

lnHinged double doors
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Sliding Framed Glass Door Units

Wall Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

30" (762mm) W2080D-301224 W2080D-301230 W2080D-301236 W2080D-301248

36" (914mm) W2080D-361224 W2080D-361230 W2080D-361236 W2080D-361248

42" (1067mm) W2080D-421224 W2080D-421230 W2080D-421236 W2080D-421248

48" (1219mm) W2080D-481224 W2080D-481230 W2080D-481236 W2080D-481248

Height

Sliding Unframed Glass Door Units

Open Corner Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

30" (762mm) W2190D-301224 W2190D-301230 W2190D-301236 W2190D-301248

36" (914mm) W2190D-361224 W2190D-361230 W2190D-361236 W2190D-361248

42" (1067mm) W2190D-421224 W2190D-421230 W2190D-421236 W2190D-421248

48" (1219mm) W2190D-481224 W2190D-481230 W2190D-481236 W2190D-481248

Height

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

24" (610mm) W27100-241224 W27100-241230 W27100-241236 W27100-241248

28" (711mm) W27100-281224 W27100-281230 W27100-281236 W27100-281248

Height

l Open front

Door
14"

Depth
12"

Width
24"
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Sloping Tops

l For use with wall and tall units

ln6" high at rear
l For use with wall corner units

ln6" high at rear

Width Product Number

12" (305mm) W20020-121206

15" (381mm) W20020-151206

18" (457mm) W20020-181206

21" (533mm) W20020-211206

24" (610mm) W20020-241206

27" (686mm) W20020-271206

30" (762mm) W20020-301206

36" (914mm) W20020-361206

42" (1067mm) W20020-421206

48" (1219mm) W20020-481206

Width Product Number

12" x 12" W20030-121206

16" x 16" W20030-161606

Hinged Framed Glass Door Corner Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

24" (610mm) W2790R-241224 W2790R-241230 W2790R-241236 W2790R-241248

28" (711mm) W2790R-281224 W2790R-281230 W2790R-281236 W2790R-281248

Height
l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

24" (610mm) W2790L-241224 W2790L-241230 W2790L-241236 W2790L-241248

28" (711mm) W2790L-281224 W2790L-281230 W2790L-281236 W2790L-281248

Height
lnLeft-hinged door

Wall Units

Hinged Solid Door Corner Units

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

24" (610mm) W2750R-241224 W2750R-241230 W2750R-241236 W2190R-241248

28" (711mm) W2750R-281224 W2750R-281230 W2750R-281236 W2190R-281248

Height

l Right-hinged door (shown)

Width
24"

1 adjustable shelf
30"

2 adjustable shelves
36"

2 adjustable shelves
48"

3 adjustable shelves

24" (610mm) W2750L-241224 W2750L-241230 W2750L-241236 W2750L-241248

28" (711mm) W2750L-281224 W2750L-281230 W2750L-281236 W2750L-281248

Height

l Left-hinged door
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Open Units

Tall Units

Width 84"

12" (305mm) W30100-122284

15" (381mm) W30100-152284

18" (457mm) W30100-182284

21" (533mm) W30100-212284

24" (610mm) W30100-242284

27" (686mm) W30100-272284

30" (762mm) W30100-302284

36" (914mm) W30100-362284

42" (1067mm) W30100-422284

48" (1219mm) W30100-482284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Hinged Solid Door Units

Width 84"

12" (305mm) W3030R-122284

15" (381mm) W3030R-152284

18" (457mm) W3030R-182284

21" (533mm) W3030R-212284

24" (610mm) W3030R-242284

27" (686mm) W3030R-272284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Right-hinged door (shown)
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 84"

12" (305mm) W3030L-122284

15" (381mm) W3030L-152284

18" (457mm) W3030L-182284

21" (533mm) W3030L-212284

24" (610mm) W3030L-242284

27" (686mm) W3030L-272284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Left-hinged door
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Unit Sizes

•n Standard tall unit widths: 12", 15", 21", 24", 30", 36", 42" and 48" 

•n Standard tall unit depths: 18" and 22"

•n Standard tall unit height: 84"

n Left, right or both cabinet ends finished

n Locks on door(s) and drawer(s)

n Standard or premium pullboards

n Side toekicks (front toekicks standard)

n Label holders

n Number plates

Additional Options

• 	Specify by adding the two character fields after the style, width, 
	 depth and height

• 	The following base unit options are available (see product number 	
n	 example on page 20 for specifying information):

 Refer to Options Menu, pages 4–22

• nAvailable in cataloged dimensions only:

	  Collegedale units, all styles

	   Gold or Platinum, lipped overlay style

® All lipped overlay units are nominally sized; refer to product number example on page 20 for details 

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 - 36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Style

Width

Depth

Height
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Hinged Framed Glass Door Units

Tall Units

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3070D-302284

36" (914mm) W3070D-362284

42" (1067mm) W3070D-422284

48" (1219mm) W3070D-482284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Hinged double doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 84"

12" (305mm) W3070R-122284

15" (381mm) W3070R-152284

18" (457mm) W3070R-182284

21" (533mm) W3070R-212284

24" (610mm) W3070R-242284

27" (686mm) W3070R-272284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Right-hinged door (shown)
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 84"

12" (305mm) W3070L-122284

15" (381mm) W3070L-152284

18" (457mm) W3070L-182284

21" (533mm) W3070L-212284

24" (610mm) W3070L-242284

27" (686mm) W3070L-272284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Left-hinged door
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Hinged Solid Door Units

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3030D-302284

36" (914mm) W3030D-362284

42" (1067mm) W3030D-422284

48" (1219mm) W3030D-482284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Hinged double doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick
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Sliding Solid Door Units

Tall Units

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3050D-302284

36" (914mm) W3050D-362284

42" (1067mm) W3050D-422284

48" (1219mm) W3050D-482284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Two (2) solid wood sliding doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Sliding Framed Glass Door Units

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3080D-302284

36" (914mm) W3080D-362284

42" (1067mm) W3080D-422284

48" (1219mm) W3080D-482284

Height

l ��������One (1) fixed and four (4) adjustable shelves
l Two (2) hardwood framed glass sliding doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick
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Tall Units

Tote Tray Units

Microscope Storage Units

Width
                                

84"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W3400R-242284 15

Height

Width
                                

84"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W3400L-242284 15

Height

Width
                                

84"
Number of 

Compartments

36" (914mm) W3400D-362284 18

42" (1067mm) W3400D-422284 24

48" (1219mm) W3400D-482284 30

Height

Width
                                

84"
Number of 

Trays

36" (914mm) W3300D-362284 36

42" (1067mm) W3300D-422284 48

48" (1219mm) W3300D-482284 48

Height

l ��������Tote trays are 19" deep by 9.5" wide by 3.5" tall
l Hinged double doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l Two (2) hardwood framed glass doors
l Hinged double doors
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l One (1) hardwood framed glass doors
l Right-hinged door
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l One (1) hardwood framed glass doors
l Left-hinged door (shown)
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width
                                

84"
Number of 

Trays

24" (610mm) W3300L-242284 24

Height

Width
                                

84"
Number 
of Trays

24" (610mm) W3300R-242284 24

Height

l ��������Tote trays are 19" deep by 9.5" wide by 3.5" tall
l Right-hinged door (shown)
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l ��������Tote trays are 19" deep by 9.5" wide by 3.5" tall
l Left-hinged door
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

67

Tall Units

Torso Storage Units

Skeleton Storage Units

Glass Tube Storage Units

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3020R-242284

Height

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3020L-242284

Height

l ��������One (1) hardwood framed glass door

l ��������Pull out hook at cabinet top

l ��������Top shelf fixed, two (2) adjustable shelves

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l ��������One (1) hardwood framed glass door

l ��������Pull out hook at cabinet top

l ��������Top shelf fixed, two (2) adjustable shelves

l Left-hinged door
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3090R-242284

Height

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3090L-242284

Height

l One (1) hardwood framed glass door

l ��������Integral toekick in door; no bottom

l Right-hinged door (shown)

l One (1) hardwood framed glass door

l ��������Integral toekick in door; no bottom

l Left-hinged door

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3190R-242284

Height

Width 84"

24" (610mm) W3190L-242284

Height

l ��������Four (4) equal compartments
l Right-hinged door (shown)
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l ��������Four (4) equal compartments
lnLeft-hinged door

l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick
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Tall Units

Wardrobe Units

Safety Station Units

l ��������Three (3) adjustable shelves
l ��������Garment storage on right

l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

l ��������Three (3) adjustable shelves
l Garment storage on left (shown)

l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3230R-302284

36" (914mm) W3230R-362284

42" (1067mm) W3230R-422284

48" (1219mm) W3230R-482284

Height

Width 84"

30" (762mm) W3230L-302284

36" (914mm) W3230L-362284

42" (1067mm) W3230L-422284

48" (1219mm) W3230L-482284

Height

l ��������File drawer cabinet for wardrobe
l Two (2) equal file drawers
l Includes finished top

Width 27"

17" (432mm) W32200-171827

Height

l ��������Accommodates multiple eyewash and shower options (order separately)
l �������nIncludes black plastic laminate work surface
ln ��������84" unit height
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick

Width 30" 32" 34" 36"

30" (762mm) W35003-302284 W35002-302284 W35001-302284 W35000-302284

33" (838mm) W35003-332284 W35002-332284 W35001-332284 W35000-332284

36" (914mm) W35003-362284 W35002-362284 W35001-362284 W35000-362284

42" (1067mm) W35003-422284 W35002-422284 W35001-422284 W35000-422284

48" (1219mm) W35003-482284 W35002-482284 W35001-482284 W35000-482284

Work Surface Height

l �������nFeatures ADA style sloped panel, fixed rail and 27" high clear space in lieu of cupboard
l �������nAccommodates multiple eyewash and shower options (order separately)
ln ��������Includes black plastic laminate work surface
ln ��������84" unit height
ln33" minimum width for ADA compliance
l ��������Shown with optional flush toekick style
l 35" maximum work surface height for ADA compliance

Width 30" 32" 34" 36"

30" (762mm) W35103-302284 W35102-302284 W35101-302284 W35100-302284

33" (838mm) W35103-332284 W35102-332284 W35101-332284 W35100-332284

36" (914mm) W35103-362284 W35102-362284 W35101-362284 W35100-362284

42" (1067mm) W35103-422284 W35102-422284 W35101-422284 W35100-422284

48" (1219mm) W35103-482284 W35102-482284 W35101-482284 W35100-482284

Work Surface Height
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Kneespace Apron Rails and Frames

Apron Rails

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W41500-122205

15" (381mm) W41500-152205

18" (457mm) W41500-182205

21" (533mm) W41500-212205

24" (610mm) W41500-242205

27" (686mm) W41500-272205

30" (762mm) W41500-302205

36" (914mm) W41500-362205

48" (1219mm) W41500-482205

60'' (1524mm) W41500-602205

72'' (1829mm) W41500-722205

Height

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W41510-122205

15" (381mm) W41510-152205

18" (457mm) W41510-182205

21" (533mm) W41510-212205

24" (610mm) W41510-242205

27" (686mm) W41510-272205

30" (762mm) W41510-302205

36" (914mm) W41510-362205

48" (1219mm) W41510-482205

60'' (1524mm) W41510-602205

72'' (1829mm) W41510-722205

Height

l ��������With applied flush overlay panell ��������Without applied flush overlay panel

l ��������Without applied flush overlay panel

Style

Unit Sizes

•n Standard widths: 12", 15", 21", 24", 30", 36", 42", 48" and 72" 

•n Standard depths: 18", 22" and 28"

•n Standard height: 5"

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 - 36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Width

Depth

Height

Apron Frames

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W40100-122205

15" (381mm) W40100-152205

18" (457mm) W40100-182205

21" (533mm) W40100-212205

24" (610mm) W40100-242205

27" (686mm) W40100-272205

30" (762mm) W40100-302205

36" (914mm) W40100-362205

48" (1219mm) W40100-482205

60'' (1524mm) W40100-602205

72'' (1829mm) W40100-722205

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W40170-122205

15" (381mm) W40170-152205

18" (457mm) W40170-182205

21" (533mm) W40170-212205

24" (610mm) W40170-242205

27" (686mm) W40170-272205

30" (762mm) W40170-302205

36" (914mm) W40170-362205

48" (1219mm) W40170-482205

60'' (1524mm) W40170-602205

72'' (1829mm) W40170-722205

Height

l ��������With applied flush overlay panel

Height



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

70

Kneespace Apron Rails and Frames

Contoured Apron Rails

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W40120-122205

15" (381mm) W40120-152205

18" (457mm) W40120-182205

21" (533mm) W40120-212205

24" (610mm) W40120-242205

27" (686mm) W40120-272205

30" (762mm) W40120-302205

36" (914mm) W40120-362205

48" (1219mm) W40120-482205

60'' (1524mm) W40120-602205

72'' (1829mm) W40120-722205

Height

Contoured Apron Frames

Width 5"

12" (305mm) W40110-122205

15" (381mm) W40110-152205

18" (457mm) W40110-182205

21" (533mm) W40110-212205

24" (610mm) W40110-242205

27" (686mm) W40110-272205

30" (762mm) W40110-302205

36" (914mm) W40110-362205

48" (1219mm) W40110-482205

60'' (1524mm) W40110-602205

72'' (1829mm) W40110-722205

Height

Apron Frames with Drawer(s)

Width 5" Number of Drawers

12" (305mm) W40300-122205 1

15" (381mm) W40300-152205 1

18" (457mm) W40300-182205 1

21" (533mm) W40300-212205 1

24" (610mm) W40300-242205 1

27" (686mm) W40300-272205 1

30" (762mm) W40300-302205 2

36" (914mm) W40300-362205 2

48" (1219mm) W40300-482205 2

60'' (1524mm) W40300-602205 2

72'' (1829mm) W40300-722205 3

Height
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Kneespace Apron Rails and Frames

Apron Frames with Book Compartment(s)

Width 5"
Number of 

Compartments

12" (305mm) W40310-122205 1

15" (381mm) W40310-152205 1

18" (457mm) W40310-182205 1

21" (533mm) W40310-212205 1

24" (610mm) W40310-242205 1

27" (686mm) W40310-272205 1

30" (762mm) W40310-302205 2

36" (914mm) W40310-362205 2

48" (1219mm) W40310-482205 2

60'' (1524mm) W40310-602205 2

72'' (1829mm) W40310-722205 3

Height
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Modesty, Filler and Finished Back Panels

Kneespace / Modesty Panels (fixed)

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W54000-120129 W54000-120131 W54000-120133 W54000-120135

15" (381mm) W54000-150129 W54000-150131 W54000-150133 W54000-150135

18" (457mm) W54000-180129 W54000-180131 W54000-180133 W54000-180135

21" (533mm) W54000-210129 W54000-210131 W54000-210133 W54000-210135

24" (610mm) W54000-240129 W54000-240131 W54000-240133 W54000-240135

27" (686mm) W54000-270129 W54000-270131 W54000-270133 W54000-270135

30" (762mm) W54000-300129 W54000-300131 W54000-300133 W54000-300135

36" (914mm) W54000-360129 W54000-360131 W54000-360133 W54000-360135

48" (1219mm) W54000-480129 W54000-480131 W54000-480133 W54000-480135

60'' (1524mm) W54000-600129 W54000-600131 W54000-600133 W54000-600135

72'' (1829mm) W54000-720129 W54000-720131 W54000-720133 W54000-720135

Height

l ��������Reduce panel height by height of kneespace apron frame or rail (if present)

lnPanels over 48" wide are provided in two (2) pieces

Unit Sizes

•n Standard widths: 3", 6", 12", 15", 21", 24", 30", 36", 42", 60" and 72" 

•n Standard panel thickness is .75" (specify using two-digit character "01")

•n Standard heights:

	   29" sitting (30" H with work surface)

	   31" intermediate (32" H with work surface)

	   33" ADA (34" H with work surface)

	   35" standing (36" H with work surface)

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 - 36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Style

Width

Depth

Height
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Modesty, Filler and Finished Back Panels

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W54020-120129 W54020-120131 W54020-120133 W54020-120135

15" (381mm) W54020-150129 W54020-150131 W54020-150133 W54020-150135

18" (457mm) W54020-180129 W54020-180131 W54020-180133 W54020-180135

21" (533mm) W54020-210129 W54020-210131 W54020-210133 W54020-210135

24" (610mm) W54020-240129 W54020-240131 W54020-240133 W54020-240135

27" (686mm) W54020-270129 W54020-270131 W54020-270133 W54020-270135

30" (762mm) W54020-300129 W54020-300131 W54020-300133 W54020-300135

36" (914mm) W540200-360129 W54020-360131 W54020-360133 W54020-360135

48" (1219mm) W54020-480129 W54020-480131 W54020-480133 W54020-480135

60'' (1524mm) W54020-600129 W54020-600131 W54020-600133 W54020-600135

72'' (1829mm) W54020-720129 W54020-720131 W54020-720133 W54020-720135

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

12" (305mm) W54010-120129 W54010-120131 W54010-120133 W54010-120135

15" (381mm) W54010-150129 W54010-150131 W54010-150133 W54010-150135

18" (457mm) W54010-180129 W54010-180131 W54010-180133 W54010-180135

21" (533mm) W54010-210129 W54010-210131 W54010-210133 W54010-210135

24" (610mm) W54010-240129 W54010-240131 W54010-240133 W54010-240135

27" (686mm) W54010-270129 W54010-270131 W54010-270133 W54010-270135

30" (762mm) W54010-300129 W54010-300131 W54010-300133 W54010-300135

36" (914mm) W54010-360129 W54010-360131 W54010-360133 W54010-360135

48" (1219mm) W54010-480129 W54010-480131 W54010-480133 W54010-480135

60'' (1524mm) W54010-600129 W54010-600131 W54010-600133 W54010-600135

72'' (1829mm) W54010-720129 W54010-720131 W54010-720133 W54010-720135

Height

l ��������Reduce panel height by height of kneespace apron frame or rail (if present)

lnPanels over 48" wide are provided in two (2) pieces

lnPanels over 48" wide are provided in two (2) pieces
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Front Fillers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35" 84"

3" (76mm) W50300-030129 W50300-030131 W50300-030133 W50300-030135 W50300-030184

6" (152mm) W50300-060129 W50300-060131 W50300-060133 W50300-060135 W50300-060184

12" (305mm) W50300-120129 W50300-120131 W50300-120133 W50300-120135 W50300-120184

15" (381mm) W50300-150129 W50300-150131 W50300-150133 W50300-150135 W50300-150184

18" (457mm) W50300-180129 W50300-180131 W50300-180133 W50300-180135 W50300-180184

21" (533mm) W50300-210129 W50300-210131 W50300-210133 W50300-210135 W50300-210184

24" (610mm) W50300-240129 W50300-240131 W50300-240133 W50300-240135 W50300-240184

27" (686mm) W50300-270129 W50300-270131 W50300-270133 W50300-270135 W50300-270184

30" (762mm) W50300-300129 W50300-300131 W50300-300133 W50300-300135 W50300-300184

36" (914mm) W50300-360129 W50300-360131 W50300-360133 W50300-360135 W50300-360184

48" (1219mm) W50300-480129 W50300-480131 W50300-480133 W50300-480135 W50300-480184

60'' (1524mm) W50300-600129 W50300-600131 W50300-600133 W50300-600135 W50300-600184

72'' (1829mm) W50300-720129 W50300-720131 W50300-720133 W50300-720135 W50300-720184

Height

Width 29" 31" 33" 35" 84"

3" (76mm) W50310-030129 W50310-030131 W50310-030133 W50310-030135 W50310-030184

6" (152mm) W50310-060129 W50310-060131 W50310-060133 W50310-060135 W50310-060184

12" (305mm) W50310-120129 W50310-120131 W50310-120133 W50310-120135 W50310-120184

15" (381mm) W50310-150129 W50310-150131 W50310-150133 W50310-150135 W50310-150184

18" (457mm) W50310-180129 W50310-180131 W50310-180133 W50310-180135 W50310-180184

21" (533mm) W50310-210129 W50310-210131 W50310-210133 W50310-210135 W50310-210184

24" (610mm) W50310-240129 W50310-240131 W50310-240133 W50310-240135 W50310-240184

27" (686mm) W50310-270129 W50310-270131 W50310-270133 W50310-270135 W50310-270184

30" (762mm) W50310-300129 W50310-300131 W50310-300133 W50310-300135 W50310-300184

36" (914mm) W50310-360129 W50310-360131 W50310-360133 W50310-360135 W50310-360184

48" (1219mm) W50310-480129 W50310-480131 W50310-480133 W50310-480135 W50310-480184

60'' (1524mm) W50310-600129 W50310-600131 W50310-600133 W50310-600135 W50310-600184

72'' (1829mm) W50310-720129 W50310-720131 W50310-720133 W50310-720135 W50310-720184

Height

l ��������With integral toekick

l With applied flush overlay panel

lnField assembly required

Modesty, Filler and Finished Back Panels

l ��������With integral toekick

lnPanels over 48" wide are provided in two (2) pieces

lnField assembly required
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End/Center Filler Panels

Corner Fillers

Width 29" 31" 33" 35" 84"

3" (76mm) W51000-030129 W51000-030131 W51000-030133 W51000-030135 W51000-030184

6" (152mm) W51000-060129 W51000-060131 W51000-060133 W51000-060135 W51000-060184

12" (305mm) W51000-120129 W51000-120131 W51000-120133 W51000-120135 W51000-120184

15" (381mm) W51000-150129 W51000-150131 W51000-150133 W51000-150135 W51000-150184

18" (457mm) W51000-180129 W51000-180131 W51000-180133 W51000-180135 W51000-180184

21" (533mm) W51000-210129 W51000-210131 W51000-210133 W51000-210135 W51000-210184

24" (610mm) W51000-240129 W51000-240131 W51000-240133 W51000-240135 W51000-240184

27" (686mm) W51000-270129 W51000-270131 W51000-270133 W51000-270135 W51000-270184

30" (762mm) W51000-300129 W51000-300131 W51000-300133 W51000-300135 W51000-300184

36" (914mm) W51000-360129 W51000-360131 W51000-360133 W51000-360135 W51000-360184

48" (1219mm) W51000-480129 W51000-480131 W51000-480133 W51000-480135 W51000-480184

60'' (1524mm) W51000-600129 W51000-600131 W51000-600133 W51000-600135 W51000-600184

72'' (1829mm) W51000-720129 W51000-720131 W51000-720133 W51000-720135 W51000-720184

Height

l Rear filler panel creates chase between end of cabinet and wall
l Used to close gap between two cabinets

lnPanels over 48" wide are provided in two (2) pieces

Width 29" 31" 33" 35" 84"

3" X 3" (76mm) W51300-030329 W51300-030331 W51300-030333 W51300-030335 W51300-030384

6" X 6" (152mm) W51300-060629 W51300-060631 W51300-060633 W51300-060635 W51300-060684

Height

l With integral toekick

Upper Fillers

Width 24" 30" 36" 48"

12" (305mm) W50400-121224 W50400-121230 W50400-121236 W50400-121248

15" (381mm) W50400-151224 W50400-151230 W50400-151236 W50400-151248

18" (457mm) W50400-181224 W50400-181230 W50400-181236 W50400-181248

21" (533mm) W50400-211224 W50400-211230 W50400-211236 W50400-211248

24" (610mm) W50400-241224 W50400-241230 W50400-241236 W50400-241248

27" (686mm) W50400-271224 W50400-271230 W50400-271236 W50400-271248

30" (762mm) W50400-301224 W50400-301230 W50400-301236 W50400-301248

36" (914mm) W50400-361224 W50400-361230 W50400-361236 W50400-361248

42" (1067mm) W50400-421224 W50400-421230 W50400-421236 W50400-421248

48" (1219mm) W50400-481224 W50400-481230 W50400-481236 W50400-481248

Height

Modesty, Filler and Finished Back Panels

75
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Contoured End Support Panels

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

16" (406mm) W41400-160129 W41400-160131 W41400-160133 W41400-160135

22" (559mm) W41400-220129 W41400-220131 W41400-220133 W41400-220135

28" (711mm) W41400-280129 W41400-280131 W41400-280133 W41400-280135

Height

76

End Support Panels and Support Legs

End Support Panels

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

16" (406mm) W41300-160129 W41300-160131 W41300-160133 W41300-160135

22" (559mm) W41300-220129 W41300-220131 W41300-220133 W41300-220135

28" (711mm) W41300-280129 W41300-280131 W41300-280133 W41300-280135

Height

End Support Panels with Toekick

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

16" (406mm) W41600-160129 W41600-160131 W41600-160133 W41600-160135

22" (559mm) W41600-220129 W41600-220131 W41600-220133 W41600-220135

28" (711mm) W41600-280129 W41600-280131 W41600-280133 W41600-280135

Height

width

width

width

ln3/4" thick panels – standard

ln3/4" thick panels – standard

ln3/4" thick panels – standard



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

77

Support Leg Assemblies

Single Support Legs

Width 29" 31" 33" 35"

16" (406mm) W41100-160229 W41100-160231 W41100-160233 W41100-160235

22" (559mm) W41100-220229 W41100-220231 W41100-220233 W41100-220235

28" (711mm) W41100-280229 W41100-280231 W41100-280233 W41100-280235

Height

29" 31" 33" 35"

W41200-020229 W41200-020231 W41200-020233 W41200-020235

Height

End Support Panels and Support Legs

l Legs are 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" square

l ��������Includes black vinyl boots and levelers

l Leg is 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" square

l ��������Includes black vinyl boot and leveler

width
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Table Frames

Table Frame Sizes

•  Standard widths: 24", 30", 36", 42",  48", 60", 72", 84", 96", 108" and 120" 

•n Standard depths: 24", 30" and 36"

•n Standard heights:

	   29" sitting (30" H with work surface)

	   31" intermediate (32" H with work surface)

	   33" ADA (34" H with work surface)

	   35" standing (36" H with work surface) 

Refer to work surfaces on page 88–89

n Locks on all drawer(s) and drawer(s)

n Mobile configurations

Additional Options

• 	Specify by adding the two-character fields after the style, width, 
	 depth and height

• The following base unit options are available (see product number 	
n	 example on page 20 for specifying information):

Non-cataloged Unit Sizes

• Specify non-cataloged unit sizes by replacing the two characters           	
	    representing width, depth or height within the product number string:

W10600 -  36  22  35  – A1B1…(additional options)

Style

Width

Depth

Height

Standard Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W45100-242429

30" (762mm) W45100-302429 W45100-303029

36" (914mm) W45100-362429 W45100-363029 W45100-363629

42" (1066mm) W45100-422429 W45100-423029 W45100-423629 W45100-424229

48" (1219mm) W45100-482429 W45100-483029 W45100-483629 W45100-484229 W45100-484829

54" (1372mm) W45100-542429 W45100-543029 W45100-543629 W45100-544229 W45100-544829

60'' (1524mm) W45100-602429 W45100-603029 W45100-603629 W45100-604229 W45100-604829

66" (1676mm) W45100-662429 W45100-663029 W45100-663629 W45100-664229 W45100-664829

72'' (1829mm) W45100-722429 W45100-723029 W45100-723629 W45100-724229 W45100-724829

84" (2134mm) W45100-842429 W45100-843029 W45100-843629 W45100-844229 W45100-844829

96" (2438mm) W45100-962429 W45100-963029 W45100-963629 W45100-964229 W45100-964829

108" (2743mm) W45100-1082429 W45100-1083029 W45100-1083629 W45100-1084229 W45100-1084829

120" (3048mm) W45100-1202429 W45100-1203029 W45100-1203629 W45100-1204229 W45100-1204829

Depth

29" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames
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Standard Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W45100-242431

30" (762mm) W45100-302431 W45100-303031

36" (914mm) W45100-362431 W45100-363031 W45100-363631

42" (1066mm) W45100-422431 W45100-423031 W45100-423631 W45100-424231

48" (1219mm) W45100-482431 W45100-483031 W45100-483631 W45100-484231 W45100-484831

54" (1372mm) W45100-542431 W45100-543031 W45100-543631 W45100-544231 W45100-544831

60'' (1524mm) W45100-602431 W45100-603031 W45100-603631 W45100-604231 W45100-604831

66" (1676mm) W45100-662431 W45100-663031 W45100-663631 W45100-664231 W45100-664831

72'' (1829mm) W45100-722431 W45100-723031 W45100-723631 W45100-724231 W45100-724831

84" (2134mm) W45100-842431 W45100-843031 W45100-843631 W45100-844231 W45100-844831

96" (2438mm) W45100-962431 W45100-963031 W45100-963631 W45100-964231 W45100-964831

108" (2743mm) W45100-1082431 W45100-1083031 W45100-1083631 W45100-1084231 W45100-1084831

120" (3048mm) W45100-1202431 W45100-1203031 W45100-1203631 W45100-1204231 W45100-1204831

Depth31" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W45100-242433

30" (762mm) W45100-302433 W45100-303033

36" (914mm) W45100-362433 W45100-363033 W45100-363633

42" (1066mm) W45100-422433 W45100-423033 W45100-423633 W45100-424233

48" (1219mm) W45100-482433 W45100-483033 W45100-483633 W45100-484233 W45100-484833

54" (1372mm) W45100-542433 W45100-543033 W45100-543633 W45100-544233 W45100-544833

60'' (1524mm) W45100-602433 W45100-603033 W45100-603633 W45100-604233 W45100-604833

66" (1676mm) W45100-662433 W45100-663033 W45100-663633 W45100-664233 W45100-664833

72'' (1829mm) W45100-722433 W45100-723033 W45100-723633 W45100-724233 W45100-724833

84" (2134mm) W45100-842433 W45100-843033 W45100-843633 W45100-844233 W45100-844833

96" (2438mm) W45100-962433 W45100-963033 W45100-963633 W45100-964233 W45100-964833

108" (2743mm) W45100-1082433 W45100-1083033 W45100-1083633 W45100-1084233 W45100-1084833

120" (3048mm) W45100-1202433 W45100-1203033 W45100-1203633 W45100-1204233 W45100-1204833

Depth
33" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W45100-242435

30" (762mm) W45100-302435 W45100-303035

36" (914mm) W45100-362435 W45100-363035 W45100-363635

42" (1066mm) W45100-422435 W45100-423035 W45100-423635 W45100-424235

48" (1219mm) W45100-482435 W45100-483035 W45100-483635 W45100-484235 W45100-484835

54" (1372mm) W45100-542435 W45100-543035 W45100-543635 W45100-544235 W45100-544835

60'' (1524mm) W45100-602435 W45100-603035 W45100-603635 W45100-604235 W45100-604835

66" (1676mm) W45100-662435 W45100-663035 W45100-663635 W45100-664235 W45100-664835

72'' (1829mm) W45100-722435 W45100-723035 W45100-723635 W45100-724235 W45100-724835

84" (2134mm) W45100-842435 W45100-843035 W45100-843635 W45100-844235 W45100-844835

96" (2438mm) W45100-962435 W45100-963035 W45100-963635 W45100-964235 W45100-964835

108" (2743mm) W45100-1082435 W45100-1083035 W45100-1083635 W45100-1084235 W45100-1084835

120" (3048mm) W45100-1202435 W45100-1203035 W45100-1203635 W45100-1204235 W45100-1204835

Depth

35" High Table Frames

80

Standard Table Frames

Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames with Contoured Rail

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W47100-242429

30" (762mm) W47100-302429 W47100-303029

36" (914mm) W47100-362429 W47100-363029 W47100-363629

42" (1066mm) W47100-422429 W47100-423029 W47100-423629 W47100-424229

48" (1219mm) W47100-482429 W47100-483029 W47100-483629 W47100-484229 W47100-484829

54" (1372mm) W47100-542429 W47100-543029 W47100-543629 W47100-544229 W47100-544829

60'' (1524mm) W47100-602429 W47100-603029 W47100-603629 W47100-604229 W47100-604829

66" (1676mm) W47100-662429 W47100-663029 W47100-663629 W47100-664229 W47100-664829

72'' (1829mm) W47100-722429 W47100-723029 W47100-723629 W47100-724229 W47100-724829

84" (2134mm) W47100-842429 W47100-843029 W47100-843629 W47100-844229 W47100-844829

96" (2438mm) W47100-962429 W47100-963029 W47100-963629 W47100-964229 W47100-964829

108" (2743mm) W47100-1082429 W47100-1083029 W47100-1083629 W47100-1084229 W47100-1084829

120" (3048mm) W47100-1202429 W47100-1203029 W47100-1203629 W47100-1204229 W47100-1204829

Depth
29" High Table Frames

Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W47100-242431

30" (762mm) W47100-302431 W47100-303031

36" (914mm) W47100-362431 W47100-363031

42" (1066mm) W47100-422431 W47100-423031 W47100-423631 W47100-424231

48" (1219mm) W47100-482431 W47100-483031 W47100-483631 W47100-484231 W47100-484831

54" (1372mm) W47100-542431 W47100-543031 W47100-543631 W47100-544231 W47100-544831

60'' (1524mm) W47100-602431 W47100-603031 W47100-603631 W47100-604231 W47100-604831

66" (1676mm) W47100-662431 W47100-663031 W47100-663631 W47100-664231 W47100-664831

72'' (1829mm) W47100-722431 W47100-723031 W47100-723631 W47100-724231 W47100-724831

84" (2134mm) W47100-842431 W47100-843031 W47100-843631 W47100-844231 W47100-844831

96" (2438mm) W47100-962431 W47100-963031 W47100-963631 W47100-964231 W47100-964831

108" (2743mm) W47100-1082431 W47100-1083031 W47100-1083631 W47100-1084231 W47100-1084831

120" (3048mm) W47100-1202431 W47100-1203031 W47100-1203631 W47100-1204231 W47100-1204831

Depth
31" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames

Table Frames with Contoured Rail

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W47100-242435

30" (762mm) W47100-302435 W47100-303035

36" (914mm) W47100-362435 W47100-363035 W47100-363635

42" (1066mm) W47100-422435 W47100-423035 W47100-423635 W47100-424235

48" (1219mm) W47100-482435 W47100-483035 W47100-483635 W47100-484235 W47100-484835

54" (1372mm) W47100-542435 W47100-543035 W47100-543635 W47100-544235 W47100-544835

60'' (1524mm) W47100-602435 W47100-603035 W47100-603635 W47100-604235 W47100-604835

66" (1676mm) W47100-662435 W47100-663035 W47100-663635 W47100-664235 W47100-664835

72'' (1829mm) W47100-722435 W47100-723035 W47100-723635 W47100-724235 W47100-724835

84" (2134mm) W47100-842435 W47100-843035 W47100-843635 W47100-844235 W47100-844835

96" (2438mm) W47100-962435 W47100-963035 W47100-963635 W47100-964235 W47100-964835

108" (2743mm) W47100-1082435 W47100-1083035 W47100-1083635 W47100-1084235 W47100-1084835

120" (3048mm) W47100-1202435 W47100-1203035 W47100-1203635 W47100-1204235 W47100-1204835

Depth

35" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W47100-242433

30" (762mm) W47100-302433 W47100-303033

36" (914mm) W47100-362433 W47100-363033 W47100-363633

42" (1066mm) W47100-422433 W47100-423033 W47100-423633 W47100-424233

48" (1219mm) W47100-482433 W47100-483033 W47100-483633 W47100-484233 W47100-484833

54" (1372mm) W47100-542433 W47100-543033 W47100-543633 W47100-544233 W47100-544833

60'' (1524mm) W47100-602433 W47100-603033 W47100-603633 W47100-604233 W47100-604833

66" (1676mm) W47100-662433 W47100-663033 W47100-663633 W47100-664233 W47100-664833

72'' (1829mm) W47100-722433 W47100-723033 W47100-723633 W47100-724233 W47100-724833

84" (2134mm) W47100-842433 W47100-843033 W47100-843633 W47100-844233 W47100-844833

96" (2438mm) W47100-962433 W47100-963033 W47100-963633 W47100-964233 W47100-964833

108" (2743mm) W47100-1082433 W47100-1083033 W47100-1083633 W47100-1084233 W47100-1084833

120" (3048mm) W47100-1202433 W47100-1203033 W47100-1203633 W47100-1204233 W47100-1204833

Depth
33" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames

Table Frames with Drawer(s)

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Drawers

24" (610mm) W46100-242429 1

30" (762mm) W46100-302429 W46100-303029 1

36" (914mm) W46100-362429 W46100-363029 W46100-363629 1

42" (1066mm) W46100-422429 W46100-423029 W46100-423629 W46100-424229 2

48" (1219mm) W46100-482429 W46100-483029 W46100-483629 W46100-484229 W46100-484829 2

54" (1372mm) W46100-542429 W46100-543029 W46100-543629 W46100-544229 W46100-544829 2

60'' (1524mm) W46100-602429 W46100-603029 W46100-603629 W46100-604229 W46100-604829 2

66" (1676mm) W46100-662429 W46100-663029 W46100-663629 W46100-664229 W46100-664829 2

72'' (1829mm) W46100-722429 W46100-723029 W46100-723629 W46100-724229 W46100-724829 2

84" (2134mm) W46100-842429 W46100-843029 W46100-843629 W46100-844229 W46100-844829 2

96'' (2438mm) W46100-962429 W46100-963029 W46100-963629 W46100-964229 W46100-964829 2

108" (2743mm) W46100-1082429 W46100-1083029 W46100-1083629 W46100-1084229 W46100-1084829 2

120'' (3048mm) W46100-1202429 W46100-1203029 W46100-1203629 W46100-1204229 W46100-1204829 3

29" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Drawers

24" (610mm) W46100-24231 1

30" (762mm) W46100-302431 W46100-303031 1

36" (914mm) W46100-362431 W46100-363031 W46100-363631 1

42" (1066mm) W46100-422431 W46100-423031 W46100-423631 W46100-424231 2

48" (1219mm) W46100-482431 W46100-483031 W46100-483631 W46100-484231 W46100-484831 2

54" (1372mm) W46100-542431 W46100-543031 W46100-543631 W46100-544231 W46100-544831 2

60'' (1524mm) W46100-602431 W46100-603031 W46100-603631 W46100-604231 W46100-604831 2

66" (1676mm) W46100-662431 W46100-663031 W46100-663631 W46100-664231 W46100-664831 2

72'' (1829mm) W46100-722431 W46100-723031 W46100-723631 W46100-724231 W46100-724831 2

84" (2134mm) W46100-842431 W46100-843031 W46100-843631 W46100-844231 W46100-844831 2

96'' (2438mm) W46100-962431 W46100-963031 W46100-963631 W46100-964231 W46100-964831 2

108" (2743mm) W46100-1082431 W46100-1083031 W46100-1083631 W46100-1084231 W46100-1084831 2

120'' (3048mm) W46100-1202431 W46100-1203031 W46100-1203631 W46100-1204231 W46100-1204831 3

Depth

31" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames

35" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Drawers

24" (610mm) W46100-242435 1

30" (762mm) W46100-302435 W46100-303035 1

36" (914mm) W46100-362435 W46100-363035 W46100-363635 1

42" (1066mm) W46100-422435 W46100-423035 W46100-423635 W46100-424235 2

48" (1219mm) W46100-482435 W46100-483035 W46100-483635 W46100-484235 W46100-484835 2

54" (1372mm) W46100-542435 W46100-543035 W46100-543635 W46100-544235 W46100-544835 2

60'' (1524mm) W46100-602435 W46100-603035 W46100-603635 W46100-604235 W46100-604835 2

66" (1676mm) W46100-662435 W46100-663035 W46100-663635 W46100-664235 W46100-664835 2

72'' (1829mm) W46100-722435 W46100-723035 W46100-723635 W46100-724235 W46100-724835 2

84" (2134mm) W46100-842435 W46100-843035 W46100-843635 W46100-844235 W46100-844835 2

96'' (2438mm) W46100-962435 W46100-963035 W46100-963635 W46100-964235 W46100-964835 2

108" (2743mm) W46100-1082435 W46100-1083035 W46100-1083635 W46100-1084235 W46100-1084835 2

120'' (3048mm) W46100-1202435 W46100-1203035 W46100-1203635 W46100-1204235 W46100-1204835 3

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Drawers

24" (610mm) W46100-242433 1

30" (762mm) W46100-302433 W46100-303033 1

36" (914mm) W46100-362433 W46100-363033 W46100-363633 1

42" (1066mm) W46100-422433 W46100-423033 W46100-423633 W46100-424233 2

48" (1219mm) W46100-482433 W46100-483033 W46100-483633 W46100-484233 W46100-484833 2

54" (1372mm) W46100-542433 W46100-543033 W46100-543633 W46100-544233 W46100-544833 2

60'' (1524mm) W46100-602433 W46100-603033 W46100-603633 W46100-604233 W46100-604833 2

66" (1676mm) W46100-662433 W46100-663033 W46100-663633 W46100-664233 W46100-664833 2

72'' (1829mm) W46100-722433 W46100-723033 W46100-723633 W46100-724233 W46100-724833 2

84" (2134mm) W46100-842433 W46100-843033 W46100-843633 W46100-844233 W46100-844833 2

96'' (2438mm) W46100-962433 W46100-963033 W46100-963633 W46100-964233 W46100-964833 2

108" (2743mm) W46100-1082433 W46100-1083033 W46100-1083633 W46100-1084233 W46100-1084833 2

120'' (3048mm) W46100-1202433 W46100-1203033 W46100-1203633 W46100-1204233 W46100-1204833 3

Depth

33" High Table Frames

Table Frames with Drawer(s)

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames

Table Frames with Book Compartment(s)

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W49100-242429 1

30" (762mm) W49100-302429 W49100-303029 1

36" (914mm) W49100-362429 W49100-363029 W49100-363629 1

42" (1066mm) W49100-422429 W49100-423029 W49100-423629 W49100-424229 2

48" (1219mm) W49100-482429 W49100-483029 W49100-483629 W49100-484229 W49100-484829 2

54" (1372mm) W49100-542429 W49100-543029 W49100-543629 W49100-544229 W49100-544829 2

60'' (1524mm) W49100-602429 W49100-603029 W49100-603629 W49100-604229 W49100-604829 2

66" (1676mm) W49100-662429 W49100-663029 W49100-663629 W49100-664229 W49100-664829 2

72'' (1829mm) W49100-722429 W49100-723029 W49100-723629 W49100-724229 W49100-724829 2

84" (2134mm) W49100-842429 W49100-843029 W49100-843629 W49100-844229 W49100-844829 2

96'' (2438mm) W49100-962429 W49100-963029 W49100-963629 W49100-964229 W49100-964829 2

108" (2743mm) W49100-1082429 W49100-1083029 W49100-1083629 W49100-1084229 W49100-1084829 2

120'' (3048mm) W49100-1202429 W49100-1203029 W49100-1203629 W49100-1204229 W49100-1204829 3

29" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W49100-24231 1

30" (762mm) W49100-302431 W49100-303031 1

36" (914mm) W49100-362431 W49100-363031 W49100-363631 1

42" (1066mm) W49100-422431 W49100-423031 W49100-423631 W49100-424231 2

48" (1219mm) W49100-482431 W49100-483031 W49100-483631 W49100-484231 W49100-484831 2

54" (1372mm) W49100-542431 W49100-543031 W49100-543631 W49100-544231 W49100-544831 2

60'' (1524mm) W49100-602431 W49100-603031 W49100-603631 W49100-604231 W49100-604831 2

66" (1676mm) W49100-662431 W49100-663031 W49100-663631 W49100-664231 W49100-664831 2

72'' (1829mm) W49100-722431 W49100-723031 W49100-723631 W49100-724231 W49100-724831 2

84" (2134mm) W49100-842431 W49100-843031 W49100-843631 W49100-844231 W49100-844831 2

96'' (2438mm) W49100-962431 W49100-963031 W49100-963631 W49100-964231 W49100-964831 2

108" (2743mm) W49100-1082431 W49100-1083031 W49100-1083631 W49100-1084231 W49100-1084831 2

120'' (3048mm) W49100-1202431 W49100-1203031 W49100-1203631 W49100-1204231 W49100-1204831 3

Depth

31" High Table Frames

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89



Hamilton Scientific Wood Laboratory Furniture

www.hamiltonscientific.com

Dimensions are nominal. Illustrations and specifications are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

86

Table Frames

35" High Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W49100-242435 1

30" (762mm) W49100-302435 W49100-303035 1

36" (914mm) W49100-362435 W49100-363035 W49100-363635 1

42" (1066mm) W49100-422435 W49100-423035 W49100-423635 W49100-424235 2

48" (1219mm) W49100-482435 W49100-483035 W49100-483635 W49100-484235 W49100-484835 2

54" (1372mm) W49100-542435 W49100-543035 W49100-543635 W49100-544235 W49100-544835 2

60'' (1524mm) W49100-602435 W49100-603035 W49100-603635 W49100-604235 W49100-604835 2

66" (1676mm) W49100-662435 W49100-663035 W49100-663635 W49100-664235 W49100-664835 2

72'' (1829mm) W49100-722435 W49100-723035 W49100-723635 W49100-724235 W49100-724835 2

84" (2134mm) W49100-842435 W49100-843035 W49100-843635 W49100-844235 W49100-844835 2

96'' (2438mm) W49100-962435 W49100-963035 W49100-963635 W49100-964235 W49100-964835 2

108" (2743mm) W49100-1082435 W49100-1083035 W49100-1083635 W49100-1084235 W49100-1084835 2

120'' (3048mm) W49100-1202435 W49100-1203035 W49100-1203635 W49100-1204235 W49100-1204835 3

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"
Number of 

Compartments

24" (610mm) W49100-242433 1

30" (762mm) W49100-302433 W49100-303033 1

36" (914mm) W49100-362433 W49100-363033 W49100-363633 1

42" (1066mm) W49100-422433 W49100-423033 W49100-423633 W49100-424233 2

48" (1219mm) W49100-482433 W49100-483033 W49100-483633 W49100-484233 W49100-484833 2

54" (1372mm) W49100-542433 W49100-543033 W49100-543633 W49100-544233 W49100-544833 2

60'' (1524mm) W49100-602433 W49100-603033 W49100-603633 W49100-604233 W49100-604833 2

66" (1676mm) W49100-662433 W49100-663033 W49100-663633 W49100-664233 W49100-664833 2

72'' (1829mm) W49100-722433 W49100-723033 W49100-723633 W49100-724233 W49100-724833 2

84" (2134mm) W49100-842433 W49100-843033 W49100-843633 W49100-844233 W49100-844833 2

96'' (2438mm) W49100-962433 W49100-963033 W49100-963633 W49100-964233 W49100-964833 2

108" (2743mm) W49100-1082433 W49100-1083033 W49100-1083633 W49100-1084233 W49100-1084833 2

120'' (3048mm) W49100-1202433 W49100-1203033 W49100-1203633 W49100-1204233 W49100-1204833 3

Depth

33" High Table Frames

Table Frames with Book Compartment(s)

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface 
dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  
to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l ����Black vinyl boots and levelers included
l Table frames 84" and over have three (3) 
n	 pairs of legs
l ��Order work surface separately, refer to 
n	 pages 88–89
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Table Frames

Edison Adjustable Table Frames

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) W45200-242435

30" (762mm) W45200-302435 W45200-303035

36" (914mm) W45200-362435 W45200-363035 W45200-363635

42" (1066mm) W45200-422435 W45200-423035 W45200-423635 W45200-424235

48" (1219mm) W45200-482435 W45200-483035 W45200-483635 W45200-484235 W45200-484835

54" (1372mm) W45200-542435 W45200-543035 W45200-543635 W45200-544235 W45200-544835

60'' (1524mm) W45200-602435 W45200-603035 W45200-603635 W45200-604235 W45200-604835

66" (1676mm) W45200-662435 W45200-663035 W45200-663635 W45200-664235 W45200-664835

72'' (1829mm) W45200-722435 W45200-723035 W45200-723635 W45200-724235 W45200-724835

Depth

l ����Table frame sizes reflect work surface dimension. Actual table frame size is reduced  to provide a 1" overhang on all sides

l Versatile adjustable height table 

l Steel frame

l	Telescoping stainless steel legs, height adjustable 30"–38" in 1" increments, with levelers

l nEasy-to-use pin and socket style adjustment mechanism

l n7" rail on three (3) sides, 1-1/2" rail at front side

l ����Order work surface separately, refer to page 88–89
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Work Surfaces

Table Frame Work Surfaces

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) 21L2424E

30" (762mm) 21L2430E 21L3030E

36" (914mm) 21L2436E 21L3036E 21L3636E

42" (1066mm) 21L2442E 21L3042E 21L3642E 21L4242E

48" (1219mm) 21L2448E 21L3048E 21L3648E 21L4248E 21L4848E

54" (1372mm) 21L2454E 21L3054E 21L3654E 21L4254E 21L4854E

60'' (1524mm) 21L2460E 21L3060E 21L3660E 21L4260E 21L4860E

66" (1676mm) 21L2466E 21L3066E 21L3666E 21L4266E 21L4866E

72'' (1829mm) 21L2472E 21L3072E 21L3672E 21L4272E 21L4872E

84" (2134mm) 21L2484E 21L3084E 21L3684E 21L4284E 21L4884E

96'' (24386mm) 21L2496E 21L3096E 21L3696E 21L4296E 21L4896E

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) 21L2424L

30" (762mm) 21L2430L 21L3030L

36" (914mm) 21L2436L 21L3036L 21L3636L

42" (1066mm) 21L2442L 21L3042L 21L3642L 21L4242L

48" (1219mm) 21L2448L 21L3048L 21L3648L 21L4248L 21L4848L

54" (1372mm) 21L2454L 21L3054L 21L3654L 21L4254L 21L4854L

60'' (1524mm) 21L2460L 21L3060L 21L3660L 21L4260L 21L4860L

66" (1676mm) 21L2466L 21L3066L 21L3666L 21L4266L 21L4866L

72'' (1829mm) 21L2472L 21L3072L 21L3672L 21L4272L 21L4872L

84" (2134mm) 21L2484L 21L3084L 21L3684L 21L4284L 21L4884L

96'' (24386mm) 21L2496L 21L3096L 21L3696L 21L4296L 21L4896L

l Standard color black
l Additional colors available on special order

88

Epoxy Resin – 1" thick

Plastic Laminate – 1" thick
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Work Surfaces

Table Frame Work Surfaces

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) 21L2424C

30" (762mm) 21L2430C 21L3030C

36" (914mm) 21L2436C 21L3036C 21L3636C

42" (1066mm) 21L2442C 21L3042C 21L3642C 21L4242C

48" (1219mm) 21L2448C 21L3048C 21L3648C 21L4248C 21L4848C

54" (1372mm) 21L2454C 21L3054C 21L3654C 21L4254C 21L4854C

60'' (1524mm) 21L2460C 21L3060C 21L3660C 21L4260C 21L4860C

66" (1676mm) 21L2466C 21L3066C 21L3666C 21L4266C 21L4866C

72'' (1829mm) 21L2472C 21L3072C 21L3672C 21L4272C 21L4872C

84" (2134mm) 21L2484C 21L3084C 21L3684C 21L4284C 21L4884C

96'' (24386mm) 21L2496C 21L3096C 21L3696C 21L4296C 21L4896C

Depth

Width 24" 30" 36" 42" 48"

24" (610mm) 21L2424T

30" (762mm) 21L2430T 21L3030T

36" (914mm) 21L2436T 21L3036T 21L3636T

42" (1066mm) 21L2442T 21L3042T 21L3642T 21L4242T

48" (1219mm) 21L2448T 21L3048T 21L3648T 21L4248T 21L4848T

54" (1372mm) 21L2454T 21L3054T 21L3654T 21L4254T 21L4854T

60'' (1524mm) 21L2460T 21L3060T 21L3660T 21L4260T 21L4860T

66" (1676mm) 21L2466T 21L3066T 21L3666T 21L4266T 21L4866T

72'' (1829mm) 21L2472T 21L3072T 21L3672T 21L4272T 21L4872T

84" (2134mm) 21L2484T 21L3084T 21L3684T 21L4284T 21L4884T

96'' (24386mm) 21L2496T 21L3096T 21L3696T 21L4296T 21L4896T

l Standard color black
l Additional colors available on special order
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Chemical Resistant Plastic Laminate – 3/4" thick

Phenolic Resin – 1" thick
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Work Surfaces

Work Surface Perfomance Properties
l Standard epoxy resin work surfaces are 1" (250mm) thick; 1-1/4" (320mm) thick work surfaces are available
l Stainless steel work surfaces (with standard or marine edge) are available on special order

Description Plastic Laminate Chemical Resistant 
Plastic Laminate

Epoxy Resin Stainless Steel

Basic Material Wood particle core with plastic 
laminate surface

Wood particle core with acid-
resistant plastic laminate 
surface

Epoxy resins and inert 
materials

No. 304 stainless steel

Physical Properties Plastic laminate with molded 
wood core, banded edges; 
difficult to repair

Acid-resistant plastic laminate 
with molded wood core; 
banded edges; difficult to 
repair

Extremely hard Heavy-gauge Type No. 304

Appearance/Color Smooth finish, satin black and 
colors

Smooth finish, satin black and 
colors

Low sheen finish, black and 
colors

Smooth satin finish

Cost Initial installation cost is not an adequate indicator of long-term value. Choose a surface based on lab requirements

Cleaning, Ease Fair Good Good Excellent

Abrasion Resistance Fair Poor Good Excellent

Chemical Resistance Poor Excellent resistance to wide 
range of acids, solvents, and 
alkalies

Excellent resistance to wide 
range of acids, solvents and 
alkalies

Good resistance to wide 
range of chemicals; subject 
to attack by some

Stain Resistance Good Good Good Good

Bacteria Resistance Good Good Excellent Excellent

Heat Resistance Fair, should not be exposed to 
direct flame

Fair, should not be exposed to 
direct flame

Excellent Discolors at high 
temperatures

Impact Resistance Fair Fair Good Excellent

Load Capacity* Good Good Good Excellent

Electrical 
Conductivity

None None None Very conductive

Moisture Resistance Fair Fair Excellent Superior

Use with Fume 
Hoods

Not recommended Not recommended Recommended Recommended

Suggested Use Areas General-purpose areas 
requiring limited heat 
resistance and no chemical 
resistance

Areas requiring limited 
chemical and heat resistance

Areas requiring exceptional 
chemical and heat 
resistance

High-moisture areas; areas 
subject to fire and abrasion

*Load capacities are also determined by supporting structures
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lnThe standard color work surface for epoxy resin, plastic laminate and chemical resistant plastic laminate is black

lnPlease contact your local Hamilton Scientific sales representative to select nonstandard colors or obtain samples

lnStainless steel work surfaces are also available with or without a marine edge
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Work Surfaces
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Work Surface Designs

Wall Configurations

Center Configurations

Type A n Basic work surface arrangement with 24" (610mm)-wide top and 4" (102mm)-high curb, intended for areas that do not require service.
Type B n Includes space for service piping and wiring, solid top, 30" (762mm) wide, with a 4" (102mm)-high curb.
Type C n Features divided top and service strip to allow for plumbing and electrical installation before cabinet assembly.
Type D n Features a raised, coved low curb and shelf which is desirable for numerous procedures.
Type E n Standard-type 6" (152mm)-high box-curb construction, required when services are to be curb- or shelf-mounted.
Type F n Includes a standard reagent rack and permits installation of drain trough.
Type G n Includes standard reagent rack used when drain trough not required.

Type AA n Basic work surface arrangement with 48" (1219mm)-wide top, intended for areas that do not require services.
Type BB n Includes space for service piping and wiring with solid top 54" (1372mm) wide.
Type CC 	 Features divided top and service strip to allow for plumbing and electrical installation before cabinet assembly and to simplify the planning
n			   and grouping of service installations.
Type DD n Features a raised coved low curb and shelf desirable for numerous procedures.
Type EE n Standard-type 6" (152mm)-high box-curb construction, required when services are to be curb- or shelf-mounted.
Type FF n Includes a standard reagent rack and permits installation of drain trough.
Type GG n Includes a standard reagent rack used when drain trough not required.

l Various wall and center (island and peninsula) configurations are possible
l Center configurations are used in island and peninsula arrangements

PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

DRAIN
TROUGH

PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

DD EPYTCC EPYTBB EPYTAA EPYT

TYPE EE TYPE GGTYPE FF

PLUMBING
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PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

PLUMBING
SPACE

TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE D TYPE E TYPE F TYPE G 

PLUMBING
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SPACE

DRAIN
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Work Surfaces
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Ordering Standard Work Surfaces with Custom Fabrication

1. nSelect a work surface configuration from drawings on page 91
2. nSelect a work surface material from the Performance Properties chart on page 90
3.	 Select the appropriate product number for each custom fabrication item from the chart below.
4.	 To order, list the total quantity of each custom fabrication item followed by its corresponding product number for each individual work surface.
5.	 Orders for work surfaces with custom fabrication must be accompanied by drawings showing the size and location of each custom fabrication item.

Custom Fabrication Items

Angled Corner Cut
Column Cutout

Fixture Holes

Cupsink Cutout

Sink 
Cutout

Epoxy Resin 
Drainboard Grooves

Epoxy Resin Upright Notch Flush Electric Cutout

Fabrication Item
Chemical Resistant 

Plastic Laminate Epoxy Resin

Sink Cutout 20L91610 20L91910

Column Cutout 20L91630 20L91930

Flush Electric Cutout 20L91650 20L91950

Drainboard Groove (ea.) 20L91960

Upright Notch 20L91970

Fixture Hole 20L91680 20L91980

Angle Cut 20L91690 20L90590
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Island Applications

Umbilicals / Service Chases

Width 54" 60" 66" 72"

12" (305mm) W60001-120654 W60001-120660 W60001-120666 W60001-120672

15" (381mm) W60001-150654 W60001-150660 W60001-150666 W60001-150672

18" (457mm) W60001-180654 W60001-180660 W60001-180666 W60001-180672

21" (533mm) W60001-210654 W60001-210660 W60001-210666 W60001-210672

24" (610mm) W60001-240654 W60001-240660 W60001-240666 W60001-240672

27" (686mm) W60001-270654 W60001-270660 W60001-270666 W60001-270672

30" (762mm) W60001-300654 W60001-300660 W60001-300666 W60001-300672

36" (914mm) W60001-360654 W60001-360660 W60001-360666 W60001-360672

42" (1067mm) W60001-420654 W60001-420660 W60001-420666 W60001-420672

48" (1219mm) W60001-480654 W60001-480660 W60001-480666 W60001-480672

Height

Width 78" 84" 90" 96"

12" (305mm) W60001-120678 W60001-120684 W60001-120690 W60001-120696

15" (381mm) W60001-150678 W60001-150684 W60001-150690 W60001-150696

18" (457mm) W60001-180678 W60001-180684 W60001-180690 W60001-180696

21" (533mm) W60001-210678 W60001-210684 W60001-210690 W60001-210696

24" (610mm) W60001-240678 W60001-240684 W60001-240690 W60001-240696

27" (686mm) W60001-270678 W60001-270684 W60001-270690 W60001-270696

30" (762mm) W60001-300678 W60001-300684 W60001-300690 W60001-300696

36" (914mm) W60001-360678 W60001-360684 W60001-360690 W60001-360696

42" (1067mm) W60001-420678 W60001-420684 W60001-420690 W60001-420696

48" (1219mm) W60001-480678 W60001-480684 W60001-480690 W60001-480696

Height

l All exposed surfaces finished
l Removable center panel
l 6" standard depth
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Fixed

Removable

Fixed
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Shelving

Wall Applications

Umbilicals / Service Chases

Width 54" 60" 66" 72"

12" (305mm) W60002-120654 W60002-120660 W60002-120666 W60002-120672

15" (381mm) W60002-150654 W60002-150660 W60002-150666 W60002-150672

18" (457mm) W60002-180654 W60002-180660 W60002-180666 W60002-180672

21" (533mm) W60002-210654 W60002-210660 W60002-210666 W60002-210672

24" (610mm) W60002-240654 W60002-240660 W60002-240666 W60002-240672

27" (686mm) W60002-270654 W60002-270660 W60002-270666 W60002-270672

30" (762mm) W60002-300654 W60002-300660 W60002-300666 W60002-300672

36" (914mm) W60002-360654 W60002-360660 W60002-360666 W60002-360672

42" (1067mm) W60002-420654 W60002-420660 W60002-420666 W60002-420672

48" (1219mm) W60002-480654 W60002-480660 W60002-480666 W60002-480672

Height

Width 78" 84" 90" 96"

12" (305mm) W60002-120678 W60002-120684 W60002-120690 W60002-120696

15" (381mm) W60002-150678 W60002-150684 W60002-150690 W60002-150696

18" (457mm) W60002-180678 W60002-180684 W60002-180690 W60002-180696

21" (533mm) W60002-210678 W60002-210684 W60002-210690 W60002-210696

24" (610mm) W60002-240678 W60002-240684 W60002-240690 W60002-240696

27" (686mm) W60002-270678 W60002-270684 W60002-270690 W60002-270696

30" (762mm) W60002-300678 W60002-300684 W60002-300690 W60002-300696

36" (914mm) W60002-360678 W60002-360684 W60002-360690 W60002-360696

42" (1067mm) W60002-420678 W60002-420684 W60002-420690 W60002-420696

48" (1219mm) W60002-480678 W60002-480684 W60002-480690 W60002-480696

Height

l Front and sides finished
l Removable center panel
l 6" standard depth
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Fixed

Removable

Fixed

lnHamilton Scientific offers a variety of shelving configurations with multiple material types, thicknesses, edge treatments and other options

lnPlease contact your local sales representative for details – access our interactive Dealer Locator at www.hamiltonscientific.com
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Color Selection Guides
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Wood

Plastic Laminate

Red Oak
Code Color

OAKFIN-01 Bratton Cherry

OAKFIN-02 Ceylon Teak

OAKFIN-03 English Oak

OAKFIN-04 Honey Oak

OAKFIN-05 Tinted Clear

OAKFIN-06 Clear

OAKFIN-07 Sable Tan

OAKFIN-08 Santa Fe

Code Reference Color

9P Antique White

6F Atlantis

9O Black

9R Dove Grey

7Y Fashion Grey

9Y Frosty White

9X Light Beige

6I Natural Almond

Maple
Code Color

MAPLEFIN-01 Ceylon Teak

MAPLEFIN-02 Santa Fe

MAPLEFIN-03 Tinted Clear

MAPLEFIN-04 Clear

MAPLEFIN-05 Honey Maple

Bamboo
Code Color

BAMBOOFIN-01 Carmelized Flat Cut

BAMBOOFIN-02 Carmelized Vertical Cut

BAMBOOFIN-03 Natural Flat Cut

BAMBOOFIN-04 Natural Vertical Cut

Beech
Code Color

BEECHFIN-01 Clear

Many nonstandard colors are available. 
Please consult your local sales 
representative for more information.

Recommendation: Prior to making your final selection, please contact your representative to obtain samples.
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W54020-240129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-240131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-240133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-240135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-270129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-270131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-270133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-270135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-300129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-300131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-300133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-300135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-360129 . . . . . . . . .          73

W54020-360131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-360133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-360135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-480129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-480131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-480133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-480135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-600129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-600131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-600133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-600135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-720129 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-720131 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-720133 . . . . . . . . .          73
W54020-720135 . . . . . . . . .          73
W60001-120654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-120696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-150696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-180696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-210696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-240696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-270696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-300696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360678 . . . . . . . . .          93

W60001-360684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-360696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-420696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480654 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480660 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480666 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480672 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480678 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480684 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480690 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60001-480696 . . . . . . . . .          93
W60002-120654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-120696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-150696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-180696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-210696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-240696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-270696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-300696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360654 . . . . . . . . .          94

W60002-360660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-360696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-420696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480654 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480660 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480666 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480672 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480678 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480684 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480690 . . . . . . . . .          94
W60002-480696 . . . . . . . . .          94
W6010L-322229 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010L-322231 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010L-322233 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010L-322235 . . . . . . . . .          32 
W6010R-322229 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010R-322231 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010R-322233 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6010R-322235 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011L-322229 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011L-322231 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011L-322233 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011L-322235 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011R-322229 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011R-322231 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011R-322233 . . . . . . . . .          32
W6011R-322235 . . . . . . . . .          32
W70001-121304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-121904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-122504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-151304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-151904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-152504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-181304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-181904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-182504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-211304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-211904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-212504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-241304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-241904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-242504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-271304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-271904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-272504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-301304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-301904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-302504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-361304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-361904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-362504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-421304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-421904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-422504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-481304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-481904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-482504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-601304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-601904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-602504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-721304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-721904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-722504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-781304 . . . . . . . . .          57

W70001-781904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-782504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-841304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-841904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-842504 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-961304 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-961904 . . . . . . . . .          57
W70001-962504 . . . . . . . . .          57
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